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SCALE: N.T.S.
SEE A1.00/SITE PLAN

DRAWING LEGEND

PROJECT INFORMATION

SCOPE OF WORK:

CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 3-UNIT CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

PROJECT ADDRESS:
2425 20TH ST
SANTA MONICA, CA 80405

ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER: 4273 019 001

TRACT 6330 / LOT 271

SITE AREA: 6,750 SF
GROSS FLOOR AREA: 7,315 SF (INCLUDING GARAGE]
ZONING AREA: 5,000 Sk

BUILDING HEIGHT: 27-11"

NUMBER OF STORIES : 2 + SEMI-SUBTERRANEAN GARAGE

BUILDING AREA PER ZONING CODE:

BUILDING AREA PER ZONING CODE BASED ON SMMC
DEFINITION OF FLOOR AREA. (SEE SHEET A0.35)

FIRST FLOOR: 2,0405F (3,037 ALLOWABLE]
SECOND FLOOR: 2,460 5F (2,733 ALLOWABLE]
TOTAL AREA: 5,000 SF (5,771 ALLOWABLE)

BUILDING AREA PER BUILDING CODE:

BUILDING AREA PER BUILDING CODE:

AREA CONFINED WITHIN EXTERIOR WALLS, PLUS AREAS
INCLUDED WITHIN THE HORIZONTAL PROJECTION OF

BASEMENT: 1,906 SF THE ROOF OR FLOOR ABOVE, EXCLUDING:
FIRST FLOOR: 2,798 SF -VENT SHAFTS AND COURTS
SECOND FLOOR: 2,666 SF

TOTAL GROSS: 7,370 SF

CODE SUMMARY

BUILDING CODES

2017 LA BUILDING CODE (LABC])

DIMENSION STYLE FINISH SYMBOL TAG
55 <000
IMPERIAL
WINDOW TYPE DOOR TYPE
ROOM NAME / NUMBER REVISION
NAME c
Xx-000 ARC LENGTH 1,/8"
SQUARE FOOTAGE
CEILING HEIGHT
A
POINT MARKER INTERIOR
ELEVATION n
. DRAWING 5 5
o NUMBER A00.00
00" SHEET NUM.
C
HEIGHT ELEVATION SECTION TAG
LEVELX
0.0 AFF. 0 |
A00.00
MATCH LINE DETAIL TAG
MATCHLINE — m
— A00.00
BREAK LINE EXTERIOR ELEVATION
\ A00.00
KEY NOTE CALL OUT @
—_— AO0.00
— — J
NOTE GRID LINE TAG
TRUE NORTH PLAN NORTH
N
E W E
W
S S

2017 LA RESIDENTIAL CODE (LARC])

2017 LA MECHANICAL CODE (LAMC])

2017 LA PLUMBING CODE (LAPC])

2017 LA ELECTRICAL CODE (LAEC)

2017 LA GREEN BUILDING CODE (LAGBC)

2016 ENERGY STANDARDS

ZONING CODES

SANTA MONICA MUNICIPAL CODE

# DRAWING TITLE.

SCALE: 0"=1-0"

ZONING CODE SUMMARY:

PARCEL ZONING R2
GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION |LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
LAND USE RESIDENTIAL
MAX. LOT COVERAGE 3,307 SF (45% OF 6,750 SF)
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA 5,771 SF (3,037 SF + 2,734 SF)
15T STORY @ 45% OF LOT = 3,037 SF
2ND STORY @ 90% OF 3,037 = 2,734 SF
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA 5,000 SF
ALLOWABLE LOT DENSITY 1 UNIT PER 2,000 SF
ALLOWABLE # OF UNITS 3 (6,750 SF / 2000 SF = 3.375 = 3]
PARKING REQUIRED 6 (2 PARKING PER UNIT)
PARKING PROVIDED 6

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY:

BUILDING OCCUPANCY

R3 (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)
U  (GARAGE)

OCCUPANCY GROUP R-3: 5,430 SF
AND AREA U: 1,885 SF
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B (DWELLING UNITS - 2 STORIES)

FULLY SPRINKLERED PER SEC. 903.3.1.2

AUXOFFICE

2404 WILSHIRE BLVD. STE. 12D
LOS ANGELES, CA 90057

TEL: 1.213.568.3578
ARCHITECT: BRIAN WICKERSHAM

LIC: CAC-32742 / EXP. 07.31.21

PROJECT ADDRESS

2425 20TH ST
SANTA MONICA, CA 80405

PROJECT OWNER

EMPIRE ASSOCIATES

6311 VAN NUYS BLVD, SUITE 459
VAN NUYS, CA 91401

CONTACT: SCOTT MYERS, OWNER
TEL: 310.569.1173

CIVIL ENGINEER

HARVEY GOODMAN CIVIL ENGINEER

834 17TH ST #5

SANTA MONICA CA 80403
CONTACT: HARVEY GOODMAN
TEL: 310.829.1037

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
GORDON L. POLON CONSULTING ENGINEERS

1718 22ND ST

SANTA MONICA, CA 80404
CONTACT: GORDON POLON
TEL: 310.898.5611

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

UPON LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
XX
XX

CONTACT: CHERYL LOUGH, PLA
TEL: 540.270.7514

NO.

ISSUE

YR.MO.DAY

ARB SUBMITTAL

2020.06.17

PROJECT INFO

MAX. ALLOWABLE AREA

UL (SEC. 506.2.3 / TABLE 506.2)

TOTAL AREA PROPOSED 7,315 SF
MAX. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT | 60-0" ABOVE GRADE PLANE (TABLE 504.3)
TOTAL HEIGHT PROPOSED 27-11" ABOVE GRADE PLANE

MAX. ALLOWABLE STORIES

4 STORIES (TYPE V-B CONSTRUCTION]

ISSUE AND DATE
2
# SHEET TITLE 2|8
ARCHITECTURAL
AO.00 | COVER SHEET e
- SURVEY ()
AO.10 | GENERAL NOTES
AO.11 | GREEN BUILDING FORMS
AO.12 | SOILS APPROVAL LETTER
AO.16 | CERTIFICATIONS
AQ.17 | CERTIFICATIONS
AO.18 | SPECIFICATIONS
AO.20 | ACCESSIBILITY NOTES
A1.00 | SITE DEMOLITION PLAN ®
A1.10 | SITE PLAN ()
A1.11 | EGRESS DIAGRAMS
A1.20 | SITE DETAILS
A2.10 | BASEMENT PLAN e
A2.10 | FIRST FLOOR PLAN e
A2.20 | SECOND FLOOR PLAN e
A3.00 | SECTIONS ()
A4.00 | ELEVATIONS ()
A4.10 | ELEVATIONS ()
AB.00 | ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEV.
A9.00 | EXTERIOR DETAILS ()
A10.00 | INTERIOR DETAILS ®
A11.00 | DOOR SCHEDULE ()
A11.01 | WINDOW SCHEDULE ®
A11.10 | DOOR DETAILS ®
A11.20 | WINDOWS DETAILS ()
UNIT AREA SUMMARY
UNIT A
BASEMENT [GARAGE]) 600 SF (EXEMPT)
FIRST FLOOR 780 SF
SECOND FLOOR 820 SF
UNIT TOTAL 2,200 SF
UNIT B
BASEMENT (GARAGE]) 525 SF (EXEMPT)
FIRST FLOOR 781 SF
SECOND FLOOR 810 SF
UNIT TOTAL 2,116 SF
UNIT C
BASEMENT [GARAGE) 645 SF [EXEMPT)
FIRST FLOOR 900 SF
SECOND FLOOR 841 SF
UNIT TOTAL 2,386 SF

FIRE SPRINKLERS:

(N]) NFPA 13D SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER SEC 903.3.1.2 THROUGHOUT.
SPRINKLER SYSTEM UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT BY FIRE SPRINKLER

SUB-CONTRACTOR

PROJECT
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2404 WILSHIRE BLVD. STE. 12D
LOS ANGELES, CA 90057
TEL: 1.213.568.3578
ARCHITECT: BRIAN WICKERSHAM
LIC: CAC-32742 / EXP. 07.31.21

2425 20TH ST

PROJECT ADDRESS
| | | ' ' | 2425 20TH ST
—r——————————— = — — — — — — — = SANTA MONICA, CA 90405
I i ;\ AL - I I I
I I) = = — I I I PROJECT OWNER
- < S== —H EMPIRE ASSOCIATES
| s — = | | | 6311 VAN NUYS BLVD, SUITE 459
| N | | | VAN NUYS, CA 91401
UNITC [ CONTAGT: SCOTT MYERS, OWNER
n L1l TEL: 310.569.1173
| : | | : CIVIL ENGINEER
= HARVEY GOODMAN CIVIL ENGINEER
‘ | 834 17TH ST #5
. B Y — — — — — = | | | SANTA MONICA CA 90403
| | | | | | CONTACT: HARVEY GOODMAN
TEL: 310.829.1037
- o o o o o o o o o o o o o - o o o o o o o o o o o o o - o o o o o o o o o o o o o STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
SECOND FLOOR SECOND FLOOR SECOND FLOOR GORDON L. POLON CONSULTING ENGINEERS
1718 22ND ST
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
CONTACT: GORDON POLON
TEL: 310.998.5611
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
UPON LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
XX
XX
: CONTAGT: CHERYL LOUGH, PLA
| %f : | %i}’f | L : TEL: 540.270.7514
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BASEMENT LEVEL BASEMENT LEVEL BASEMENT LEVEL (EXEMPT)
UNIT AREA BREAKDOWN: BUILDING AREA PER BUILDING CODE: (GROSS) BUILDING AREA PER ZONING CODE:
UNIT A UNIT B UNITC BUILDING AREA: BUILDING AREA:
BASEMENT: 600 SF BASEMENT: 925 Sk BASEMENT: 645 Sk BASEMENT: 1,906 Sk BASEMENT: (EXEMPT)
FIRST FLOOR: 780 SF FIRST FLOOR: 781 SF FIRST FLOOR: 900 Sk FIRST FLOOR: 2,798 SF FIRST FLOOR: 2,540 Sk
SECOND FLOOR: 820 SF SECOND FLOOR: 810 SF SECOND FLOOR: 841 SF SECOND FLOOR: 2,666 SF SECOND FLOOR: 2,460 SF
TOTAL: 2,200 SF TOTAL: 2,116SF TOTAL: 2,386 SF TOTAL: 7,370SF TOTAL: 5,000 SF
BUILDING AREA: BUILDING FLOOR AREA: (BUILDING CODE) BUILDING FLOOR AREA: (ZONING CODE)
AREA CONFINED WITHIN EXTERIOR WALLS, PLUS USABLE AREA WITHIN HORIZONTAL PROJECTION OF FLOOR ABOVE AREAS EXCLUDING: INCLUDED IN FLOOR AREA. FLOOR AREA IS DEEMED TO INCLUDE:
THE FLOOR AREA WITHIN THE INSIDE PERIMETER OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS OF THE BUILDING UNDER CONSIDERATION, EXCLUSIVE OF VENT THE ACTUAL FLOOR SPACE OF ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ON ALL LEVELS AND MEZZANINES, INTERIOR BALCONIES, LOFTS, AND CLOSETS;
- EXTERIOR WALLS SHAFTS AND COURTS, WITHOUT DEDUCTION FOR CORRIDORS, STAIRWAYS, RAMPS, CLOSETS, THE THICKNESS OF INTERIOR WALLS, RESTROOMS, LOUNGES, LOBBIES, KITCHENS, STORAGE AREAS, AND INTERIOR HALLWAYS AND CORRIDORS;
- SHAFTS AND MECHANICAL ROOMS, COLUMNS OR OTHER FEATURES. THE FLOOR AREA OF A BUILDING, OR PORTION THEREQOF, NOT PROVIDED WITH SURROUNDING EXTERIOR PORTIONS OF BASEMENTS THAT MEET BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR HABITABLE SPACE;
- STAIRS AND STAIR SHAFTS WALLS SHALL BE THE USABLE AREA UNDER THE HORIZONTAL PROJECTION OF THE ROOF OR FLOOR ABOVE. THE GROSS FLOOR AREA ENCLOSED AND ROOFED PORCHES AND BALCONIES;

SHALL NOT INCLUDE SHAFTS WITH NO OPENINGS OR INTERIOR COURTS. INTERIOR COURTYARDS, ATRIA, PASEQS, WALKWAYS AND CORRIDORS THAT ARE FULLY ENCLOSED;

STORAGE AND EQUIPMENT SPACES THAT ARE ROOFED AND ENCLOSED ON ALL SIDES; AND
COVERED PARKING AT OR ABOVE GRADE.

EXCLUDED FROM FLOOR AREA. FLOOR AREA DOES NOT INCLUDE: F L O O R AR EA

1 STAIRWAYS AND STAIRWELLS;

2.. ELEVATORS, ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT ROOMS, AND ELEVATOR SHAFTS; CAL C U LATI O N S

3. RAMPS TO A SUBTERRANEAN OR SEMI-SUBTERRANEAN PARKING STRUCTURE OR RAMPS BETWEEN FLOORS OF A PARKING STRUCTURE
PROVIDED THE RAMP DOES NOT ACCOMMODATE PARKING;
4. LOADING SPACES AND DOCKS USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 9.28.080;

NOos~LPO=

PROJECT

5.  UNENCLOSED DECKS, BALCONIES, PORCHES, AND PLATFORMS NOT USED FOR COMMERCIAL OR RESTAURANT ACTIVITY: 2 Dth St re et

6. COVERED AND UNCOVERED COURTYARDS, ARCADES, ATRIA, PASEOS, WALKWAYS, AND CORRIDORS LOCATED AT OR NEAR THE STREET

LEVEL AND ARE ACCESSIBLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC PROVIDED THEY ARE NOT USED AS SALES, DISPLAY, STORAGE, SERVICE, OR PRODUCTION

SANTA MONICA
7. PARKING AREAS LOCATED BELOW FINISHED GRADE OR FINISHED FLOOR OF HABITABLE SPACE WHERE THE VERTICAL DISTANCE

BETWEEN FINISHED GRADE AND FINISHED FLOOR IS 5 FEET OR LESS; DRAWING

8. SEMI-SUBTERRANEAN PARKING AREAS THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
a. THE PARKING AREA IS LOCATED BELOW FINISHED GRADE ALONG A MINIMUM OF ONE STREET FRONTAGE;
b. THE PORTIONS OF THE PARKING AREA LOCATED ABOVE FINISHED GRADE ARE A RESULT OF THE SITE'S SLOPE AND CANNOT FEASIBLY BE
FULLY SUBTERRANEAN DUE TO GEOLOGICAL OR PHYSICAL SITE CONSTRAINTS; AND
c. THE FACADES OF ANY OF THE VISIBLE PORTIONS OF THE PARKING AREA LOCATED ABOVE FINISHED GRADE ARE APPROPRIATELY TREATED
AND LANDSCAPED.
9. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOMS, ELECTRICAL ROOMS, TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT ROOMS, AND SIMILAR SPACE LOCATED
BELOW GRADE;
10. ENCLOSURES CONSTRUCTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 8.31.060, AUTOMOBILE REPAIR, MAJOR AND MINOR, FOR OUTDOOR HOISTS IN
EXISTENCE ON THE ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NUMBER 1452 (CCSJ; AND
]

11.  ATTICS.
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2404 WILSHIRE BLVD. STE. 12D

LOS ANGELES, CA 90057

TEL: 1.213.568.3578

i ARCHITECT: BRIAN WICKERSHAM

| LIC: CAC-32742 / EXP. 07.31.21

PROJECT ADDRESS
: T I 2425 20TH ST
. — — i SANTA MONICA, CA 90405
\ \ - Iy
-] N ER
T
Il

i
g
I
[

H H m PROJECT OWNER

. ] N [~ ] t ““““““““ e T =5 I— EMPIRE ASSOCIATES
A = KRR v Ay | 6311 VAN NUYS BLVD, SUITE 459
I — L —] ’ L = - I VAN NUYS, CA 81401
F F CONTACT: SCOTT MYERS, OWNER
kY TEL: 310.569.1173

I CIVIL ENGINEER

HARVEY GOODMAN CIVIL ENGINEER
834 17TH ST #5

ADDITIONAL STEPBACK CALCULATION: (9.08.030 B.1) CONTACT: HARVEY GOODMAN

TEL: 310.829.1037

ALLOWABLE BUILDING WIDTH: 34-0" (LOT MINUS MIN. SETBACKS] S TALCTURAL ENGINELR
FRONT FACADE WIDTH 3 1 I'4” GORDON L. POLON CONSULTING ENGINEERS
REQUIRED WIDTH OF ADDITIONAL SETBACK: ~ 7-10" (25% OF FACADE WIDTH] SANTA MONICA, CA 80404
FIRST STORY ADD. SETBACK PROVIDED: 10-6" T bioooaaety N
SECOND STORY ADD. SETBACK PROVIDED: 14'-4"
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
UPON LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
B. ADDITIONAL STEPBACK AT UPPER STORIES. XX
THE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 30 FEET IN THE CONTACT: CHERYL LOUGH, PLA
R2 DISTRICT, 40 FEET IN THE R3 DISTRICT, AND 45 FEET IN THE R4 DISTRICT, AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TEL:540270.7514
STANDARDS:

1. R2 DISTRICT. NO PORTION OF THE BUILDING VOLUME ABOVE 23 FEET SHALL ENCROACH INTO A DAYLIGHT
PLANE STARTING AT 23 FEET ABOVE THE FRONT SETBACK LINE AND SLOPING UPWARD AT A 45-DEGREE ANGLE
TOWARD THE REAR OF THE PARCEL. THE 23 FOOT HEIGHT MEASUREMENT SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE SAME
REFERENCE GRADE AS DETERMINED FOR THE SUBJECT SITE PURSUANT TO SECTION 9.04.050

2425 20TH ST

21'6"
BUILDING
SETBACK
20-0"
FRONT YARD 150" 180" , 13-10" 30-10" 216"
SETBACK A A B
- - D: % - T~ - - - - - - EAST ELEVATION
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| ] 228 | |
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o S
I | E é | - = l i | ! SECTION "E'\“NGZ[‘LOF SETBACK SEVGA'\('EET
I I = < I .y = I G 32-8" g4 305
| g E % : ; H 31410 116" 366 NO. ISSUE YR.MO.DAY
-~ - -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ - -~ | » o -~ T - -~ -~ -~ -~ - -~ -~ -~ - -~ -~ : - = v 1 ARB SUBMITTAL 2020.06.17
32'-8" 31-10" 34'0" 216"
SECOND FLOOR o1 SECOND FLOOR ) |
BUILDING
SETBACK 986"
, 200
T FRONT VARD 150" 18-0" 13-10" 287"
SETBACK 4 A B C
— B 7 .3 _ ﬂ: % i ! b B GPa BT 6 (el ERP R B GG s EAST ELEVATION
Q § é 14 & e = = secrion| ENCTHOR | gergagc | SEOMENT
‘ } D l H - é g Iﬁ / E 4 Nl l D D ‘ ' | ’ D P A :\‘;’A.: 10:-2: vj;E
. s N B
y | %i 3 30410" 94" 288
_|Zoy
HEEL '
MO =s
] =kl -
1 = | L i R == = B 1 = | L S WEST ELEVATION
ﬁ—'—\/ e ﬂ ,,,,,,, - W777 1o ) \\1\‘\ B LENGTH OF SEGMENT
| % XY | _ ‘ ® j ﬁ SECTION| W0 SETBACK VALLE
| @) § %E | < Ty inid G 328" 9.4 305
/ B " 4k ° | Bl EEee
DRIVEWAY OPEN TO SKY 32-0" X 68-0" 328" 31-10" 340" 216"
OPEN SIDEYARD LENGTH COVERED SIDEYARD LENGTH G H |
(32.5%) - (67.5%)
SIDEYARD LENGTH FIRST FLOOR
FIRST FLOOR
ADDITIONAL SETBACK CALCULATION: [S.08.030 E.2) AVERAGE SETBACK CALCULATION: ZONING DIAGRAMS
ALLOWABLE BUILDING WIDTH: 340" (LOT MINUS MIN. SETBACKS) EAST ELEVATION:
FRONT FACADE WIDTH: 314" 183+154+267+93+288 = 985 ——
REQUIRED WIDTH OF ADDITIONAL SETBACK: ~ 7-10" (25% OF FACADE WIDTH] 985 /98.5'=1000 90th Street
FIRST STORY ADD. SETBACK PROVIDED: 10-6"
SECOND STORY ADD. SETBACK PROVIDED: 144" AVERAGE EAST SIDE YARD SETBACK = 10"-0" SANTA MONICA
WEST ELEVATION:
305+366+317 = 988 PRAWING
E.  SPECIAL PROJECT DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS. 988 / 98.5'=10.03'
THE NEVW CONSTRUCTION OF OR NEW ADDITION TO A PRINCIPAL BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS AVERAGE WEST SIDE YARD SETBACK = 10-0"

2. AN ADDITIONAL FIVE-FOOT SETBACK BEYOND THE MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK SET
FORTH IN SECTION 9.08.030 IS REQUIRED FOR AT LEAST TWENTY-FIVE PERCENT OF THE WIDTH

OF THE FRONT FACADE. THIS SETBACK SHALL BE FULLY INTEGRATED INTO THE BUILDING
THROUGH BALCONIES, DECKS, OR OTHER ELEMENTS THAT ARTICULATE THE FRONT OF THE
]

BUILDING.




LEGEND

H® @

CODE

(N) WOOD FRAMED WALL
(E) WALL
AREA OF ADDITION

(N) CALIFORNIA FRAMING OVER (E) ROOF

DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE

OR BELOW

ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN ON

CEILING @ 50 CFM MIN. REQ'D. SEE GREEN

BUILDING NOTES 1+2 IN GREEN BUILDING NOTES

ON THIS SHEET

SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING

CARBON MONOXIDE
SMOKE ALARM ON CEILING

DOOR TAG - SEE A6.00

WINDOW TAG - SEE AB.00

NOTES:

1. FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE A11.00 & A11.20
2. ELECTRICAL INSPECTION SHALL APPROVE GROUNDING OF REINFORCING,
PLUMBING AND CONDUIT PRIOR TO THE APPROVAL OF REINFORCING STEEL FOR

POU

RING OF CONCRETE OR GUNITE.

NOTES KEY NOTES MATERIALS
1. ﬁh‘hgg\é\g%bﬁss A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF COVERING 0] LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE [12] (N) SKYLIGHT PER SPEC (N) CURB DRAIN; CLASS "A" PERMIT REQD SITE MATERIALS INTERIOR FINISHES EXTERIOR WALLS
. ﬁg\%l_GAAI\EI;EECAPWG PER LANDSEAPE PLANTE % ZTUEI\S:E\ET\;QLTJLTFEESiEoTLE;A-EEPRESS SLAB PER DETAIL; % gg E:gﬂ EQL%SFIAF:SDE % zgﬁﬁT();EHT GATE CHCOTERED CONERETE, SRSV FNEH 1] 001] PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD PER SPEC. STUCCO PER SPEC
03] ' ; 14| 26 [L[002] PERMEABLE PAVING; SEE A1.10,/02
3. ALL DIVENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO PROVIDE WATERPROOF CAULK JOINT AS REG'D 15| SHELVES =1 ALUMINUM STUCCO CONTROL JOINT / 11002 WALL TILE PER SPEC. SIDING PER SPEC.
FRAMING 1 — = L[ 003] GRAVEL PER LANDSCAPE [1]003] WALL TILE PER SPEC
. 104] (N) LANDSCAPING |16) STEP 28] LINE OF GARAGE DRIVEWAY -m WALL TILE PER SPEC
05| (N) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL; 60" ABOVE ADJACENT 17| SQUARE BONDERIZED DOWNSPOUT [29] CONCRETE SIDEWALK FLOORS '
~ GRADE 18] [N) ROOF - CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF 30| 1005/ STONE PER SPEC.
B 18] (N) - 30| CONCRETE CURB WOOD FLOOR PER SPEC. [1]00B] STONE TILE PER SPEC ROOF FINISHES
06/ (N) RAISED CONCRETE PLANTER; SEE DETAIL COVERING - SEE AQ.16,/01 31] '
[J5] 31| STREET GUTTER CONCRETE FLOOR PER SPEC.
07| 4 )" DEEP NICHE /SHELF W,/ TILE FINISH ON ALL =] 1/007] CONGRETE
07| UNIT ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION 2 32| (E) DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE REMOVED TILE FLOOR PER SPEC
— SIDES, ALIGN ON TILE SEAMS TYP. oo :
08| BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB, SILL 33| BONDERIZED PARAPET CAP, SEE DETAIL STONE FLOOR PER SPEC.
AND HEAD; SEE DETAIL MECHANIGAL GHASE 34 COMPOSITE DECK PER SPEC
03] SAFETY GLAZING [R308.3) (R308.4) 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL 35| EXTERIOR SCONCES PER SPEC.
10| NON-STRUCTURAL ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN MECHANICAL UNIT 36| ROOF DRAINS
11| GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE POLE AND PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE 37] PARAPET
SHELF 38 PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS
39]
135-0"
PROPERTY LENGTH
ll UI_DII /l 5I_DII IL 98I_BII 4|L 2/' I_BII SOI_OII
HALF ALLEY REAR YARD SETBACK 7| BUILDING LENGTH T FRONT YARD SETBACK HALF RIGHT OF WAY
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ﬁlj éE( E /\// § ! ‘: 144'6" u |_ | 144'-g" 142-9"
o | ot Ese | = 5 : uP 0
% 142-0" - E |
- a7 : +0-11" L
Z BN
(NI ¢ 400 SF PRIVATE ~ = |
OUTDOOR SPACE, g | 4
UNIT C %
o /
) o
5
R
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% | SLOPES , == 5
: T EE gk e _
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| 2 140-11" % azgg ° \ Pt
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g o / P / / EXISTING FIRE
% > [NJTREE PER ' D | 3 HYDRANT
\ + I_ 1 0
o | > 4 GREEN WALL 350 SF PRIVATE GREEN WALL 360 SF PRIVATE LANDSCAPE PROPERTY LINE
=l OUTDOOR SPACE, OUTDOOR SPACE, ARCHITECT
L UNIT B UNIT A
L]
SURFACE MATERIALS
HATCH | DESCRIPTION | TOTAL AREA | % OF LOT
LANDSCAPING| 2,025 SF 30.0%
HARDSCAPE | 1,947 SF 28.8%
BUILDING .
- cooteRINT | 2778SF 41.2%
01 SITE PLAN TRUE NORTH  PLAN NORTH
SCALE: 1,/8"=1'0" E S
N S
N W W
CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE. 5. FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE
FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP  13. CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT FIXTURES
AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 14. VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7 APPROVAL.
7. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING 15. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.. FO1_| SINK-PER SPEC

CONCRETE BLOCK PER SPEC.
BOARD FORMED CONCRETE PER SPEC.

|R[ 001] CLASS "A" MEMBRANE ROOFING PER SPEC

3. GLAZING IN HAZARDQOUS LOCATIONS: GLAZING IN WALLS OF A BUILDING AND
FENCES USED AS THE BARRIER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LABC SECTION 2406 WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: - THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60
INCHES ABOVE THE POOL SIDE OF THE GLAZING. - THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 5

FEET FROM SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE.

4. EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE
IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE
DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING
STANDARD.

5. THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR
THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING IN: (2406)

6. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM &
HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND
BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE

ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DVVELLING UNIT. IN NEW

8.
9.

10.

11.

12.

UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE ~ 16. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO

INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON

INSTALLATION.

MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DVWELLING

UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON

GREEN BUILDING NOTES:

EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS.

ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS TO BE ILLUMINATED

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY
LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY.
PROTECTION OF W0OO0D AND W0OO0D BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE
\WOOD OR W0OOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA
U1 FOR SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL

BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH MINIMUM 1 HR RATED

CONSTRUCTION.

DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DVVELLING FROM
THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM No. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL
OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS FROM THE

1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION.(4.506.1, 9.506.1)

2. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A
COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED
BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. (4.506.1, 8.506.1)

3. THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED

USING ANSI/ACCA MANUAL J-2004, ANS|/ACCA 29-D-2008 OR ASHRAE
HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ANS|/ACCA 36-S MANUAL 5-2004. (CALGREEN 4.507.2, 8.507.2)

4. FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SQUARE FEET OF NEW LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE

BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND BATHROOM,/RESTROOM WASH BASINS TO BE USED
FOR A FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER,

A01._| WASHER - PER SPEC

A02._| DRYER - PER SPEC

A03._| WARMING DRAWER - PER SPEC
AD4._| OVEN - PER SPEC

A05._| DISH WASHER - PER SPEC

A06._| MICROWAVE - PER SPEC

A07._| COOK TOP - PER SPEC

AD8._| DOWNDRAFT - PER SPEC

A09._| REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
A10._| FREEZER - PER SPEC

A1._| WINE STORAGE - PER SPEC
A12._| OUTDOOR REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
A13._| TV -PERSPEC

A4._| BBQ - PER SPEC

FO2._| FAUCET - PER SPEC

FO3._| VANITY CABINET - PER SPEC
FO4._| TOILET - PER SPEC

FO5._| SHOWER - PER SPEC

FO6._| TUB+FAUCET - PER SPEC
FO7._| SHOWER BENCH - PER SPEC
FO8._| MIRROR - PER SPEC

F09._| FLOOR DRAIN - PER SPEC - SEE A10.00,/18
F10_| OUTDOOR SHOWER - PER SPEC

AUXOFFICE

2404 WILSHIRE BLVD. STE. 12D
LOS ANGELES, CA 90057
TEL: 1.213.568.3578
ARCHITECT: BRIAN WICKERSHAM
LIC: CAC-32742 / EXP. 07.31.21
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LEGEND NOTES KEY NOTES MATERIALS
(N) WOOD FRAMED WALL 1 ﬁh‘ﬁg‘ﬁ\é\ﬁ%ﬁ% A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF COVERING [01] LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE [12] (N) SKYLIGHT PER SPEC (N) CURB DRAIN; CLASS "A" PERMIT REQ'D SITE MATERIALS INTERIOR FINISHES EXTERIOR WALLS
(E) WALL 2. NEW LANDSCAPING PER LANDSCAPE PLAN IF % HINE OF REGLIRED SETBACK | 18 42" HIGH BALUSTRADE 25] PARAPET UNCOVERED CONCRETE, BROOM FINISH [17001] PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD PER SPEC. STUCCO PER SPEC.
=1 AREA OF ADDITION APPLICABLE 103 ALUMINUM THRESHOLD; DEPRESS SLAB PERIDETAIL, 14| 36" HIGH HANDRAIL i 42" HIGH GATE PERMEABLE PAVING; SEE A1.10,/02 n WALL TILE PER SPEC. SIDING PER SPEC.
3. ALL DIMENSIONS TQO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO PROVIDE WATERPROOF CAULK JOINT AS REQ'D 15| SHELVES 27| ALUMINUM STUCCO CONTROL JOINT GRAVEL PER LANDSCAPE 71]003] WALL TILE PER SPEC CONCRETE BLOCK PER SPEC
FRAMING. Yl ) ool :
04| (N) LANDSCAPING 16| STEP
———1 (N)CALIFORNIA FRAMING OVER (E) ROOF 04] (N) 10| 28] LINE OF GARAGE DRIVEWAY [1]004] WALL TILE PER SPEC. BOARD FORMED CONCRETE PER SPEC.
05| (N) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL; 6-0" ABOVE ADJACENT 17| SQUARE BONDERIZED DOWNSPOUT 59| CONCRETE SIDEWALK FLOORS
DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE — GRADE 78 (N] ROOF - CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF — | 1/005] STONE PER SPEC.
OR BELOW — 18] (N) . 30| CONCRETE CURB \WOOD FLOOR PER SPEC. STONE TILE PER SPEC ROOF FINISHES
08| (N) RAISED CONCRETE PLANTER; SEE DETAIL COVERING - SEE AD.16,/01 Ea '
— ’ " |31 STREET GUTTER CONGRETE FLOOR PER SPEC. (1]007] CONGRETE [R[001] CLASS "A" MEMBRANE ROOFING PER SPEC
07| UNIT ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION 4 5" DEEP NICHE /SHELF W/ TILE FINISH ON ALL 32| (E) DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE REMOVED
ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN ON S SIDES, ALIGN ON TILE SEAMS TYP S TILE FLOOR PER SPEC.
@ CEILING @ 50 GFM MIN. REQD. SEE GREEN 08] BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB, SILL ’ ' 33] BONDERIZED PARAPET CAP, SEE DETAIL STONE FLOOR PER SPEC
; . T - MECHANICAL CHASE 1 )
BUILDING NOTES 1+2 IN GREEN BUILDING NOTES AND HEAD; SEE DETAIL 34 COMPOSITE DECK PER SPEC
ON THIS SHEET (09| SAFETY GLAZING (R308.3) (R308.4) 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL 35| EXTERIOR SCONGES PER SPEC.
SMOKE DETEGTOR ON CEILING 10| NON-STRUCTURAL ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN MECHANICAL UNIT 36| ROOF DRAINS
7] 23| PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE o]
@ CARBON MONGOXIDE |11] GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE POLE AND . i PARAPET
SMOKE ALARM ON CEILING SHELF 138 PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS
DOOR TAG - SEE AB.00 39| .
WINDOW TAG - SEE AB.00
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CODE NOTES: CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE ~ DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE. 5. FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE S
1. FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE A11.00 & A11.80 FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP ~ 13. CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT FIXTURES
o ELECTRICAL INSPECTION SHALL APPHOVE GROUNDING OF REINFORCING AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 14. VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7 APPROVAL.
' PLUMBING AND GONDUIT PRIOR T0 THE APPROVAL OF REINFORGING SteeL For 7+ AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED INDWELLING 15, THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM., A01. | WASHER - PER SPEC FO1._| SINK - PER SPEC
POURING OF CONGRETE OR GUNITE UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE ~ 16. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO = F02. | FAUCET - PER SPEC
3 GLAZING IN HAZARDOLS LOCATIONS: GLAZING IN WALLS OF A BUILDING AND INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON INSTALLATION. AD2._| DRYER - PER SPEC -
: ' MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING 203. | WARMING DRAWER - PER SPEC FO3_| VANITY CABINET - PER SPEC
FENCES USED AS THE BARRIER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALL COMPLY 7' eepiNG AREA IN THE IMVEDIATE VIGINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) ANDON GREEN BUILDING NOTES: -
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LABC SECTION 2408 WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING et e 0F & DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS : AO4._| OVEN - PER SPEC FO4_| TOILET - PER SPEC
CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: - THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING ISLESS THAN 60 5 A1/ INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS T0 BE ILLUMINATED 1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR 305 | DISH WASHER - PER SPEC FO5 | SHOWER - PER SPEC
INCHES ABOVE THE POOL SIDE OF THE GLAZING. - THE GLAZING ISLESSTHAN 5 o' 51l DINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS. BUILDING NUMBERS OR COMPLIANT AND BE DUGTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. = 1 TUB+FALCET . PER SPEC
FEET FROM SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE. " APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT 1S PLAINLY PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION.(4.506.1, 9.506.1) ADB._| MICROWAVE - PER SPEC FOB._ -
4. EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY 2. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A 707 | COOK TOP - PER SPEC FO7_| SHOWER BENCH - PER SPEC
IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE 4 5 pROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUGTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED = F05. | MIRROR - PER SPEC
DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING " PROVIDED IN THE LOGATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. (4.506.1, 9.506.1) AGB._| DOVWNDRAFT - PER SPEC =
STANDARD. V00D OR \WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE TREATED IN ACCORDANGE WiTH Awpa 3 THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED 209, | REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC F09._| FLOOR DRAIN - PER SPEC - SEE A10.00/18
5. THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR U1 FOR SPECIES. PRODUGT. PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL USING ANSI/ACCA MANUAL J-2004, ANSI/ACCA 29-D-2009 OR ASHRAE = F10. | OUTDOOR SHOWER - PER SPEC
THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING IN: (2408) BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AVVEA U1 : HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A10._| FREEZER-PER SPEC =
B. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EAGH SLEEPING ROOM & 11 00UPANCIES SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH MINIVUM 1 HR RATED ANSI/ACCA 36-S MANUAL S-2004. (CALGREEN 4.507.2, 9.507.2) A1_| WINE STORAGE - PER SPEC
HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND " CONSTRUGTION 4. FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SQUARE FEET OF NEW LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE 2. | OUTDOOR REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS 12 DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING Frov  PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER, = -
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE < BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND BATHROOM,’RESTROOM WASH BASINS TO BE USED A13._| TV -PER SPEC
ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM No. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL FOR A FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM
: OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS FROM THE : A14_| BBQ - PER SPEC
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LEGEND NOTES KEY NOTES MATERIALS
(N) WOOD FRAMED WALL 1. %ESE\(/;\L%LUATSS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF COVERING 01] LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE 12] (N) SKYLIGHT PER SPEC (N] CURB DRAIN; CLASS "A" PERMIT REQD SITE MATERIALS INTERIOR EINISHES EXTERIOR WALLS
. : ﬁg\%LGAAI\EIaEECAMNG PR LANDECAPE PLANTE % I:TLEH\%T\IET\;;?LTFEEDSEEOTLBDA-CE:)};PRESS SLAB PER DETAIL; % 32 l:i:gﬂ mﬁmm % ZﬁE GATE ROV P T, PR P 1] 001] PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD PER SPEC. STUCCO PER SPEC.
F—— AREADF ADDITION 3. ALL DIMENSIONS TQ BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO ~ PROVIDE WATERPROOF CAULK JOINT AS REQD 15| SHELVES 27| ALUMINUM STUCCO CONTROL JOINT PEANVIEABLE PAVING S5 AT10/02 [1]002] WALL TILE PER SPEC. SIDING PER SPEC.
—— (N)CALIFORNIA FRAMING OVER (E) ROOF FRAMING. 04] [N) LANDSCAPING 16| STEP og| GRAVEL PER LANDSGAPE 1/008) WALL TILE PER SPEC CONCRETE BLOCK PER SPEC.
(N (€] — . rel 28] LINE OF GARAGE DRIVEWAY FLOORS WALL TILE PER SPEC. [E[004] BOARD FORMED CONCRETE PER SPEC.
05| N) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL; 60" ABOVE ADJACENT 17| SAUARE BONDERIZED DOWNSPOUT 29| CONCRETE SIDEWALK
DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE GRADE 18] (N) ROOF - CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF == | 1]005] STONE PER SPEC.
OR BELOW - 18] P O Ao e o 30| CONCRETE CURB WOOD FLOOR PER SPEC, "17008] STONE TILE PER SPEC. ROOF FINISHES
07| UNIT ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION 4 5" DEEP NICHE /SHELF W/ TILE FINISH ON ALL 32| (E) DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE REMOVED TILE FLOOR PER SPEC.
ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN ON ] SIDES, ALIGN ON TILE SEAMS TYP. =
CEILING @ 50 CFM MIN. REQ'D. SEE GREEN 08] BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB, SILL 33| BONDERIZED PARAPET CAP, SEE DETAIL STONE FLOOR PER SPEC.
BUILDING NOTES 1+2 IN GREEN BUILDING NOTES AND HEAD; SEE DETAIL MECHANICAL CHASE 3]
ON THIS SHEET — 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL Eai COMPOSITE DECK PER SPEC
09] SAFETY GLAZING (R308.3) (R308.4) 35| EXTERIOR SCONCES PER SPEC.
SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING 10| NON-STRUCTURAL ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN MECHANICAL UNIT 36| ROOF DRAINS
<:> CARBON MONOXIDE 11| GENERAL CONTRACTOR TQ PROVIDE POLE AND 23] PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE 37| PARAPET
SMOKE ALARM ON CEILING SHELF 38| PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS
DOOR TAG - SEE AB.00 39
WINDOW TAG - SEE AB.00
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CDDE NDTES CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE. 5. FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE
1 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE A11.00 & A11.20 FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP  13. CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPLlANCES & EGUlPMENT FlXTURES
2' ELECTRICAL INSPECTION SHALL APPROVE GF%(jUNDING O'F REINFORCING AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 14. VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7 APPROVAL.
' PLUMBING AND CONDUIT PRIOR TO THE APPROVAL OF REINFORCING STiEEL FOR 7. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DVVELLING 15. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.. A01. | WASHER - PER SPEC FO1_| SINK-PER SPEC
POURING OF CONCRETE OR GUNITE UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE  16. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO 202 = DRYER - PER SPEC FO? FAUCET - PER SPEC
; INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON INSTALLATION. — h =
8. GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS: GLAZING IN WALLS OF A BUILDING AND MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EAGH SEPARATE DWELLING A03_] WARMING DRAWER - PER SPEC FO3_| VANITY CABINET - PER SPEC
FENCES USED AS THE BARRIER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALL COMPLY UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMIS] AND ON . —
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LABC SECTION 2406 WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING ) GREEN BUILDING NOTES: VEN - PER SPE FO4_| TOILET - PER SPEC
EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS AG4_| O SPEC
CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: - THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 8 ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS TO BE ILLUMINATED ' 1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR AO5 DISH WASHER - PER SPEC FO5. SHOVWWER - PER SPEC
INCHES ABOVE THE POOL SIDE OF THE GLAZING. - THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 5 9' BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS. BUILDING NUMBERS OR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. = = C SPEC
FEET FROM SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE. ' APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIHCATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT 1S PLAINLY PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION.(4.506.1, 9.506.1) AOB._| MICROWAVE - PER SPEC FOB._| TUB+FAUCET - PER SPE
4. EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY 2. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A AQ7 COOK TOP - PER SPEC FO7._| SHOWER BENCH - PER SPEC
IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE 10. PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED = FO8 MIRROR - PER SPEC
DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING " PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. (4.506.1, 9.506.1) AGB_| DOWNDRAFT - PER SPEC =
STANDARD. 00D OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH Ayypa 3 THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED A09. | REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC F09._| FLOOR DRAIN - PER SPEC - SEE A10.00/18
5. THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR U1 FOR SPECIES. PRODUCT. PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHaLL  USING ANSI/ACCA MANUAL J-2004, ANS|/ACCA 28-D-2009 OR ASHRAE = F10_| OUTDOOR SHOWER - PER SPEC
THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING IN: [2406) BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1 : HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A10._] FREEZER - PER SPEC =
B. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & 14 0eCUPANCIES SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH MINIMUM 1 HR RATED ANSI/ACCA 36-S MANUAL S-2004. (CALGREEN 4.507.2, 9.507.2) M1_| WINE STORAGE - PER SPEC
HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND ' CONSTRUCTION 4. FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SQUARE FEET OF NEW LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE IXE) OUTDOOR REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS 12 DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER, = .
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ' THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM No. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND BATHROOM,/RESTROOM WASH BASINS TO BE USED A13._| TV -PER SPEC
ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DVWELLING UNIT. IN NEW OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS FROM THE FOR A FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM. A4_| BBQ - PER SPEC
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LEGEND NOTES KEY NOTES MATERIALS
(N) WOOD FRAMED WALL 1. %LRSE\(/;\L%LUATSS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF COVERING 01] LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE 12] (N) SKYLIGHT PER SPEC (N) CURB DRAIN; CLASS "A" PERMIT REQD SITE MATERIALS INTERIOR FINISHES EXTERIOR WALLS
(E) WALL 5. NEW LANDSCAPING PER LANDSCAPE PLAN IF % ':TE@&Eﬁ:L‘T:EDSEEEAEEPRESS s PER DAL % ;‘g l:'l'gﬂ 52;%5;36% 25 PARAPET UNCOVERED CONCRETE, BROOM FINISH 777001] PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD PER SPEC. STUCCO PER SPEC.
F—— AREADF ADDITION 3. ALL DIVENSIONS 0 BE VERIFED IN FIELD PRIGR 0 ~ PROVIDE WATERPROOF CAULK JOINT AS REQD 15| SHELVES = ALUVINUM ST PEANVIEABLE PAVING S5 AT10/02 [1]002] WALL TILE PER SPEC. SIDING PER SPEC.
———1 (N) CALIFORNIA FRAMING OVER (E) ROOF ~ FRAMING. 04 (N) LANDSCAPING 16| STEP 2:7 e oF onmnse ey GRAVEL PER LANDSCARE 1003 WALL TILE PER SPEC CONCRETE BLOCK PER SPEC.
(N) ) — . o 28] LINE OF GARAGE DRIVEWAY FLOORS [ 1]004] WALL TILE PER SPEC. BOARD FORMED CONCRETE PER SPEC.
DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE 105] [N) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL, 6-0" ABOVE ADJACENT |17] SQUARE BONDERIZED DOWNSPOUT 29| CONCRETE SIDEWALK II STONE PER SPEC
GRADE ) B :
OR BELOW - | 18] E:I\gvi%?l\ﬁ ; %@gié fgq/EOF;ETARDANT ROOF 30| CONCRETE CURB WOOD FLOOR PER SPEC. "17008] STONE TILE PER SPEC. ROOF FINISHES
07| UNIT ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION 4 3" DEEP NICHE /SHELF W/ TILE FINISH ON ALL 32| (E) DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE REMOVED TILE FLOOR PER SPEC
@ ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN ON — SIDES, ALIGN ON TILE SEAMS TYP. bt :
CEILING @ 50 GFM MIN. REQ'D. SEE GREEN 08] BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB, SILL MECHANICAL CHASE 33| BONDERIZED PARAPET CAP, SEE DETAIL STONE FLOOR PER SPEC.
BUILDING NOTES 1+2 IN GREEN BUILDING NOTES AND HEAD; SEE DETAIL 34 COMPOSITE DECK PER SPEC
ON THIS SHEET 03] SAFETY GLAZING (R308.3) (R308.4) 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL 35| EXTERIOR SCONCES PER SPEC.
SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING 10| NON-STRUCTURAL ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN MECHANICAL UNIT 36| ROOF DRAINS
<:> CARBON MONOXIDE 11| GENERAL CONTRACTOR TQ PROVIDE POLE AND 23| PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE 37| PARAPET
SMOKE ALARM ON CEILING SHELF 38| PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS
DOOR TAG - SEE AB.00 139
WINDOW TAG - SEE AB.00
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CODE NOTES: CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE ~ DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE. 5. FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE
FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP  13. CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT FIXTURES
1. FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE A11.00 & A11.20 AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314 14. VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7 APPROVAL
2. ELECTRICAL INSPECTION SHALL APPROVE GROUNDING OF REINFORCING - (A314) ' ; :
DLMBING AND GONDUIT PRIOA T0 THE APDROVAL OF FENEORGING el For 7+ AN APPROVED GARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING 15, THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. 201 | WASHER - PER SPEC FO1_| SINK - PER SPEC
POURING OF CONGRETE OF GUNITE UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE ~ 16. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO = 02 | FAUCET - PER SPEC
5 GLATINGIN HAZARDOUS L DCATIONS: GLAZING IN WALLS OF A BUILDING AND INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON INSTALLATION. A02._| DRYER - PER SPEC -
: ' MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING 203 | WARMING DRAWER - PER SPEC FO3_| VANITY CABINET - PER SPEC
FENCES USED AS THE BARRIER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALL COMPLY e ol eeri\iaREn (N THE IMIMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMIS) ANDON . GREEN BUILDING NOTES: -
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LABC SECTION 2406 WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING £\ eed T EVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS : AD4._| OVEN - PER SPEC FO4._| TOILET - PER SPEC
CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: - THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN B0 5 A1 | INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS T0 BE ILLUMINATED 1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR 205 | DISH WASHER - PER SPEC FO5. | SHOWER - PER SPEC
INCHES ABOVE THE POOL SIDE OF THE GLAZING. - THE GLAZING ISLESSTHANS5 &' 51 DINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS. BUILDING NUMBERS OR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. = = TUB+FAUCET . PER SPEC
FEET FROM SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE. ' APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIHGATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT 1S PLAINLY PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION.(4.506.1, 9.506.1) AOB._| MICROWAVE - PER SPEC FOB._ -
4. EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE  EGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR BOAD FRONTING THE PHOPERTY 2. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A 707 | COOK TOP - PER SPEC FO7._| SHOWER BENCH - PER SPEC
IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLED THE ;s e o v e e DUGTS FROM DECAY SHALL B COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED = 8. | MIRROR - PER SPEC
DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING " BROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. (4.506.1, 9.506.1) AO8_| DOWNDRAFT - PER SPEC =
STANDARD. WOOD OR WOLD THAT IS PRESERVATIVETREATED IN ACCORDANGE WiTH Avvpa 3 THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED A09. | REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC FO9._| FLOOR DRAIN - PER SPEC - SEE A10.00,/18
5.  THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR U1 FOR SPECIES. PRODUGT. PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PHESERVATIVES SHALL USING ANSI/ACCA MANUAL J-2004, ANSI/ACCA 29-D-2003 OR ASHRAE = F10. | OUTDOOR SHOWER - PER SPEC
THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING IN: (2408) BE LISTED IN SEETION 4 OF AVPA U : HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A10._| FREEZER-PER SPEC =
B. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & 1+ 00CUPANCIES SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH MINIMUM 1 HR BATED ANSI/ACCA 36-S MANUAL S-2004. (CALGREEN 4.507.2, 9.507.2) M1_| WINE STORAGE - PER SPEC
HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND " CONSTRUGTION 4. FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SRUARE FEET OF NEW LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE 22| OUTDOOR REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS 15, DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING Frov PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER, — -
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT AGTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE = ' o C e T e O A MINIMUM No. 56 GAGE SHEET STEEL BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND BATHROOM,/RESTROOM WASH BASINS TO BE USED M3._| TV - PER SPEC
ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW o FOR A FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS FROM THE A4._| BBQ - PER SPEC
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LEGEND NOTES KEY NOTES MATERIALS
(N) WOOD FRAMED WALL 1. %LRSE\(/;\L%LUATSS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF COVERING 01] LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE 12] (N) SKYLIGHT PER SPEC (N) CURB DRAIN; CLASS "A" PERMIT REQD SITE MATERIALS INTERIOR FINISHES EXTERIOR WALLS
(E) WALL 5. NEW LANDSCAPING PER LANDSCAPE PLAN IF 02| LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK 13] 42" HIGH BALUSTRADE 25| PARAPET UNCOVERED CONCRETE, BROOM FINISH [1]001] PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD PER SPEC, STUCCO PER SPEC.
1 AREA OF ADDITION AR 5] AL THAHOLD: PEPRRSS S Pen DETAlL 14 36" HIGH HANDRAL 25) 42" HIGH GATE PERMEABLE PAVING; SEE A1.10,/02 [1]002] WALL TILE PER SPEC. SIDING PER SPEC.
. ,fpl}k,\Dﬂ:',\\'AgNSIDNS TOBEVERIFED IN FIELD PRIORTO — |19) SHELVES 27} ALUMINUM STUCCO CONTROL JOINT GRAVEL PER LANDSCAPE [1]003] WALL TILE PER SPEC CONCRETE BLOCK PER SPEC
XXX : 04| (N) LANDSCAPING 16| STEP B :
(N) CALIFORNIA FRAMING OVER (E) ROOF 04 ) o 28] LINE OF GARAGE DRIVEWAY [ 1]004] WALL TILE PER SPEC. BOARD FORMED CONCRETE PER SPEC.
DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE 05| (N) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL; 6-0" ABOVE ADJACENT 117] SAUARE BONDERIZED DOWNSPOUT 29] CONCRETE SIDEWALK FLOORS FTT005] STONE PER SPEC
(06| [N) RAISED CONCRETE PLANTER; SEE DETAIL COVERING - SEE AQ.16,/01 31] '
— ’ 1 |31] STREET GUTTER CONCRETE FLOOR PER SPEC. 711007] CONGRETE [R[007] CLASS "A" MEMBRANE ROOFING PER SPEC
07| UNIT ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION 4 2" DEEP NICHE /SHELF W,/ TILE FINISH ON ALL
107] 32| (E) DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE REMQOVED TILE FLOOR PER SPEC.
@ ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN ON — SIDES, ALIGN ON TILE SEAMS TYP. —
CEILING @ 50 CFM MIN. REQ'D. SEE GREEN 08] BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB, SILL 33| BONDERIZED PARAPET CAP, SEE DETAIL STONE FLOOR PER SPEC.
BUILDING NOTES 1+2 IN GREEN BUILDING NOTES AND HEAD; SEE DETAIL MECHANICAL CHASE 34] COMPOSITE DECK PER SPEC
ON THIS SHEET 03] SAFETY GLAZING (R308.3) (R308.4) 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL 35| EXTERIOR SCONCES PER SPEC.
SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING 10| NON-STRUCTURAL ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN MECHANICAL UNIT 36| ROOF DRAINS
m 23| PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE =
@ CARBON MONOXIDE 11] GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE POLE AND 23] 37| PARAPET
SMOKE ALARM ON CEILING SHELF 38| PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS
DOOR TAG - SEE AB.00 139
WINDOW TAG - SEE AB.00
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01 ROOF PLAN TRUE NORTH  PLAN NORTH
N
SCALE: 3/16"=1-0" E S
W E
N W
S
CDDE NDTES CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE. 5.  FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE
1 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE A11.00 & A11.90 FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP  13. CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT FIXTURES
2' ELECTRICAL INSPECTION SHALL APPROVE GF%(jUNDING O'F REINFORCING AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 14. VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7 APPROVAL.
' PLUMBING AND CONDUIT PRIOR TO THE APPROVAL OF REINFORCING STiEEL FOR 7. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING 15. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.. A1, WASHER - PER SPEC FO1_| SINK-PER SPEC
POURING OF CONCRETE OR GUNITE UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN VWHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE  16. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO = oo FAUCET - PER SPEC
3. GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIDNS' GLAZING IN WALLS OF A BUILDING AND INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON INSTALLATION. AO2._ DRYER - PER SPEC —
" FENCES USED AS THE BARRIER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALL COMPLY  IONGOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING A03_| WARMING DRAWER - PER SPEC FO3_| VANITY CABINET - PER SPEC
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LABC SECTION 2406 WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING E\?IEILEIT_EEE/Fng\IgFAEEDA\/\I/Ei?ﬁéhﬂl\l\lﬂﬁ%gfuvlzlu?lll'\(ngAgE\T/EEN?gDROOM[S] ANDON GREEN BUILDING NOTES: AD4._| OVEN - PER SPEC FO4._| TOILET - PER SPEC
CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: - THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 ' 1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR ) FO5. SHOWER - PER SPEC
8. ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS TO BE ILLUMINATED A05._| DISH WASHER - PER SPEC —
INCHES ABOVE THE POOL SIDE OF THE GLAZING. - THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 5 9 BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS. BUILDING NUMBERS OR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. TUB+FAUCET - PER SPEC
FEET FROM SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE. ' APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A PDSIT’ION THAT IS PLAINLY PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION.(4.506.1, 9.506.1) AOB._ MICROWAVE - PER SPEC FO6._ -
4. EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDQOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. 2. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A AQ7. COOK TOP - PER SPEC FO7._| SHOWER BENCH - PER SPEC
IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE 10. PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED A8 DOVWNDRAFT - PER SPEC FO8_ MIRROR - PER SPEC
DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. (4.506.1, 9.506.1) —
STANDARD. 00D OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH Ayypa 3 THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED A09. | REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC F09._| FLOOR DRAIN - PER SPEC - SEE A10.00/18
5.  THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR U1 FOR SPECIES. PRODUCT. PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL USING ANSI/ACCA MANUAL J-2004, ANSI/ACCA 28-D-2009 OR ASHRAE = F10 OUTDOOR SHOWER - PER SPEC
THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING IN: (2408) BE LISTED IN SEETION 4 OF AVPA U : HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A10._| FREEZER-PER SPEC =
6. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & 11. OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE SEPARATED.WITH MINIMUM 1 HR RATED ANSI/ACCA 36-S MANUAL S-2004. (CALGREEN 4.507.2, 9.507.2) A11._| WINE STORAGE - PER SPEC
HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND ' CONSTRUCTION 4. FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SQUARE FEET OF NEW LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE A2 OUTDOOR REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
BASEMENT FOR DVWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS 12 DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER, = .
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ' BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND BATHROOM,/RESTROOM WASH BASINS TO BE USED A13._| TV -PER SPEC
ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM No. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL FOR A FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM
) OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS FROM THE ’ A14._| BBQ - PER SPEC
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— iy e e AUXO I I I C E
(N) WOOD FRAMED WALL 1. ?Hﬁgﬁ\(ls\/H%bATSS A FIRE RETARDANT RODF COVERING 0] LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE [12] (N) SKYLIGHT PER SPEC (N) CURB DRAIN; CLASS "A" PERMIT REGD SITE MATERIALS INTERIOR FINISHES EXTERIOR WALLS
(E) WALL 2. NEW LANDSCAPING PER LANDSCAPE PLAN IF % iﬁ\%f\lﬁiﬁ:E:EsaETLE;AEEPRESS LS PR DETAL % ;‘g ﬂ:gg EQLN%SJAFTSDE 25) PARAPET UNCOVERED CONCRETE, BROOM FINISH "1T001] PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD PER SPEC. STUCCO PER SPEC. 2404 WILSHFE BLVD STE 120
F—— AREADFADDITION 3 QEE Bﬁsl\%gml\ls TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO ~ PROVIDE WATERPROOF CAULK JONTASREGD 15 SHELVES % iﬁur/:fut(l\afsfucco CONTROL JOINT e S AT [ 008] WALL TILE PER SPEC SIDING PER SPee TEL 12135683578
' ERAMING _— A =/] GRAVEL PER LANDSCAPE [17003] WALL TILE PER SPEC CONCRETE BLOCK PER SPEC. ARCHITECT: BRIAN WICKERSHAM
C_——— (N])CALIFORNIA FRAMING OVER (E) ROOF : 104] (N) LANDSCAPING 16| STEP 28| LINE OF GARAGE DRIVEWAY LIC: CA C-32742 / EXP. 07.31.21
— . — = FLOORS WALL TILE PER SPEC. BOARD FORMED CONCRETE PER SPEC.
05| (N) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL; 60" ABOVE ADJACENT 17 SAUARE BONDERIZED DOWWNSPOUT 29| CONCRETE SIDEWALK
DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE GRADE =~ | 1]005] STONE PER SPEC.
(08| (N) RAISED CONCRETE PLANTER; SEE DETAIL COVERING - SEE AQ.16/01 31] |1]006] STONE TILE PER SPEC. 2425 20TH ST
1U5] , ; 131] STREET GUTTER CONCRETE FLOOR PER SPEC. [1]007] CONCRETE |R[ 001] CLASS "A" MEMBRANE ROOFING PER SPEC SANTA MONICA CA 90405
07| UNIT ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION 4 3" DEEP NICHE /SHELF W/ TILE FINISH ON ALL '32] (E] DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE REMOVED '
ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN ON — SIDES, ALIGN ON TILE SEAMS TYP 2] (E) ON TO o TILE FLOOR PER SPEC.
@ CEILING @ 50 CFM MIN. REQ'D. SEE GREEN [08] BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB, SILL ’ ' 33] BONDERIZED PARAPET CAP, SEE DETAIL STONE ELOOR PER SPEC.
BUILDING NOTES 1+2 IN GREEN BUILDING NOTES AND HEAD; SEE DETAIL MECHANICAL CHASE [34] COMPOSITE DECK PER SPEC
ON THIS SHEET og| 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL e ] PROJECT OWNER
09| SAFETY GLAZING (R308.3) (R308.4) 35| EXTERIOR SCONCES PER SPEC.
SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING 10| NON-STRUCTURAL ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN MECHANICAL UNIT 36| ROOF DRAINS R T e 456
CARBON MONOXIDE 11| GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE POLE AND PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE 37| PARAPET VAN NUYS, CA 91401
= = CONTACT: SCOTT MYERS, OWNER
@ SMOKE ALARM ON CEILING SHELF 38| PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS TEL: 310.569.1173
(o8] PR A PN NI
DOOR TAG - SEE AB.00 TO. PARAPET 139 .
+2711" (170 o"]h 7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 N CIVIL ENGINEER
WINDOW TAG - SEE AB.00 A il ~ HARVEY GOODMAN CIVIL ENGINEER
834 17TH ST #5
ROOF SANTA MONICA CA 90403
P TITYe—— CONTACT: HARVEY GOODMAN
+25-7"(167'- 87 7 7 ﬂ TEL: 310.829.1037
SECOND FLOOR CEILING {;f I Z
+24'3" (166 - 4") - W STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
W E w | GORDON L. POLON CONSULTING ENGINEERS
Z m 1718 22ND ST
N 5 |& E SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
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2L o : s 01 LONGITUDINAL SECTION A
SOAE 3/ 1671 SECTIONS
CODE NOTES: CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE ~ DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE. 5. FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE ROJECT
1 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE A11.00 & A11.80 FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP 13, CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT FIXTURES
5 ELECTRICAL INSPECTION SHALL APPROVE GROUNDING OF REINFORGING AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 14. VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7 APPROVAL. 2 Dth St reet
' ELUMBING AND GONDUIT PRIDR 10 THE ABPROVAL OF RENFORCING SteeL For 7+ AN APPROVED GARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING 15, THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. 201 | WASHER - PER SPEC FO1_| SINK - PER SPEC
POURING OF CONGRETE OR GUNITE UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE  16. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO 202 | DRYER - PER SPEC F02. | FAUCET - PER SPEC S ANT A M DN I C A
S AN AADELS LEATONS GLAZNINWALS OF ABULDNG TS0 ANDINCUELNGLINTS AT HAYEMTA EDGAMOCS Gt ReTALATIN e s [T VANTYCABNET  PERSPEC
FENCES USED AS THE BARRIER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALL COMPLY i\ im'q) eroiG AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VIGINITY OF THE BEDROOMIS) ANDON . GREEN BUILDING NOTES: = =
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LABG SECTION 2408 WHEN ALLOF THE FOLLOWING et e O a ey e e Vs e o e : AQ4._| OVEN - PER SPEC FO4_| TOILET - PER SPEC DRAWING
CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: - THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESSTHAN B0 5 A\ N TERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS TO BE ILLUMINATED 1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR 105, | DISH WASHER - PER SPEC FO5. | SHOWER - PER SPEC
INCHES ABOVE THE POOL SIDE OF THE GLAZING. - THE GLAZING ISLESSTHAN 5 o' 51 DINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. = | TUB+FAUCET - PER SPEC
FEET FROM SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE. ' APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIEICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT 1S PLAINLY PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION.(4.506.1, 9.506.1) AOB._| MICROWAVE - PER SPEC FOB._ -
4. EAGH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALLBE | L0+ AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR BOAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY 2. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A 207 | COOK TOP - PER SPEC FO7.| SHOWER BENCH - PER SPEC
IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE ;1 pROTEGTION OF WO0D AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED = F08. | MIRROR - PER SPEC
DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING " PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFED BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. (4.506.1, 9.506.1) A0B_| DOWNDRAFT - PER SPEC =
STANDARD. V00D OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVETREATED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH avwpa 3 THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED 709, | REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC F09._| FLOOR DRAIN - PER SPEC - SEE A10.00,/18
5. THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR U1 FOR SPECIES. PRODUCT. PRESERVATIVE AND END LISE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL USING ANSI/ACCA MANUAL J-2004, ANSI/ACCA 29-D-2009 OR ASHRAE = F10. | OUTDOOR SHOWER - PER SPEC
THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING IN: (2408) BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA UT : HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A10._| FREEZER-PER SPEC =
6. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & 11 0CUPANGIES SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH MINIMUM 1 HR RATED ANSI/ACCA 36-S MANUAL S-2004. (CALGREEN 4.507.2, 9.507.2) A1_| WINE STORAGE - PER SPEC
HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND " CONSTRUCTION 4. FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SRUARE FEET OF NEW LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE "2, | OUTDOOR REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS 15 DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING Frov PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER, = -
SHALL BE INTERCONNEGTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE < BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND BATHROOM,/RESTROOM WASH BASINS TO BE USED A3._| TV - PER SPEC
ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM No. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL FOR A FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM "
: OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS FROM THE : A14._| BBQ - PER SPEC




LEGEND

(N) WOOD FRAMED WALL
(E) WALL

AREA OF ADDITION

(N) CALIFORNIA FRAMING OVER (E) ROOF

NOTES

1. ALL NEW CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF COVERING

THROUGHOUT.

2.  NEW LANDSCAPING PER LANDSCAPE PLAN IF

APPLICABLE

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO

FRAMING.

DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE

OR BELOW

ON THIS SHEET

SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING

CARBON MONOGXIDE
SMOKE ALARM ON CEILING

DOOR TAG - SEE A6.00

WINDOW TAG - SEE AB.00

Pe® @

T.0. PARAPET
+27-11"(170'-0"

ROOF
+25-7"(167'-8")

SECOND FLOOR CEILING M
+24'3" (166'- 4"]

SECOND FLOOR FF.
+14-3" (156'- 4")
GROUND FLOOR CEILING
+12-11" (155'- 0)

GROUND FLOOR F.F.
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BASEMENT CEILING
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BASEMENT FF. M
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CODE NQTES:

ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN ON
CEILING @ 50 CFM MIN. REQ'D. SEE GREEN
BUILDING NOTES 1+2 IN GREEN BUILDING NOTES

PROPERTY LINE

1. FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE A11.00 & A11.20

2. ELECTRICAL INSPECTION SHALL APPROVE GROUNDING OF REINFORCING,

KEY NOTES MATERIALS
01] LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE [12] (N) SKYLIGHT PER SPEC (N) CURB DRAIN; CLASS "A" PERMIT REQD SITE MATERIALS INTERIOR FINISHES EXTERIOR WALLS
02| LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK !
o . . 13} 42" HIGH BALUSTRADE 25) PARAPET UNCOVERED CONCRETE, BROOM FINISH [17007] PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD PER SPEC. STUCCO PER SPEC.
e e e e - % gg;\'/‘ég HANDRAIL |26] 42" HIGH GATE PERMEABLE PAVING; SEE A1.10,/02 [1]002] WALL TILE PER SPEC. SIDING PER SPEC.
— — 27} ALUMINUM STUCCO CONTROL JOINT GRAVEL PER LANDSCAPE [1]003] WALL TILE PER SPEC CONCRETE BLOCK PER SPEC,
04/ [N) LANDSCAPING 18] STEP 28] LINE OF GARAGE DRIVEWAY WALL TILE PER SPEC. BOARD FORMED CONCRETE PER SPEC.
05] (N) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL; 6-0" ABOVE ADJACENT 17| SRUARE BONDERIZED DOWNSPOUT 29 CONCRETE SIDEWALK FLOORS [1]005] STONE PER SPEC
E———— O COveRNG -see g o1 30] CONCRETE CURB WOOD FLODR PER SPEC [1[006] STONE TILE PER SPEC ROOF FINISHES
08/ (N) RAISED CONGRETE PLANTER, SEE DETAL I | |31] STREET GUTTER CONCRETE FLOOR PER SPEC. 711007] CONCRETE 'R[007] GLASS "A" MEMBRANE ROOFING PER SPEC
07| UNIT ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION 4 3" DEEP NICHE /SHELF W/ TILE FINISH ON ALL 32| (E) DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE REMOVED TILE FLOOR PER SPEC
— SIDES, ALIGN ON TILE SEAMS TYP. el :
08| BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB, SILL 33| BONDERIZED PARAPET CAP, SEE DETAIL STONE FLOOR PER SPEC.
AND HEAD; SEE DETAIL MECHANIGAL GHASE 34 COMPOSITE DECK PER SPEC
03] SAFETY GLAZING (R308.3) (R308.4) 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL 35| EXTERIOR SCONCES PER SPEC.
10] NON-STRUCTURAL ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN MECHANICAL UNIT 36| ROOF DRAINS
11] GENERAL CONTRACTOR TQO PROVIDE POLE AND PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE 37 PARAPET
SHELF 38 PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS
39)
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CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE. 5.  FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE
FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP  13. CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT FIXTURES
AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 14. VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7 APPROVAL.

7.

PLUMBING AND CONDUIT PRIOR TO THE APPROVAL OF REINFORCING STEEL FOR

POURING OF CONCRETE OR GUNITE.

3. GLAZING IN HAZARDQOUS LOCATIONS: GLAZING IN WALLS OF A BUILDING AND
FENCES USED AS THE BARRIER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LABC SECTION 2406 WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: - THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 8
INCHES ABOVE THE POOL SIDE OF THE GLAZING. - THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 5 9'
FEET FROM SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE. '

4. EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE

IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE

DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING

STANDARD.

5. THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR
THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING IN: (2406)

6. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM &

HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND

BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS

SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE
ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DVVELLING UNIT. IN NEW

10.

11.

12.

AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING 15. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM..
UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE  16. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO

INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING
UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON
EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS.

ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS TO BE ILLUMINATED

INSTALLATION.

GREEN BUILDING NOTES:

1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR

COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY

LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. 2.
PROTECTION OF W0OOD AND WO0OOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE 3

\WOOD OR W0OOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA
U1 FOR SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL
BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH MINIMUM 1 HR RATED
CONSTRUCTION.

DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DVVELLING FROM
THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM No. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL
OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS FROM THE

PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION.(4.506.1, 9.506.1)
NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A
COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED
BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. (4.506.1, 8.506.1)

THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED

USING ANSI/ACCA MANUAL J-2004, ANSI/ACCA 29-D-2008 OR ASHRAE

HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ANS|/ACCA 36-S MANUAL S-2004. (CALGREEN 4.507.2, 8.507.2)

4. FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SQUARE FEET OF NEW LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE
PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER,
BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND BATHROOM,/RESTROOM WASH BASINS TO BE USED
FOR A FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

A01._| WASHER - PER SPEC
A02._| DRYER - PER SPEC

AD4._| OVEN - PER SPEC

A07._| COOK TOP - PER SPEC

A4._| BBQ - PER SPEC

A03._| WARMING DRAWER - PER SPEC

A05._| DISH WASHER - PER SPEC
A06._| MICROWAVE - PER SPEC

A08._| DOWNDRAFT - PER SPEC
A09._| REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC

A10._| FREEZER - PER SPEC

A1._| WINE STORAGE - PER SPEC

A12._| OUTDOOR REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
A13._| TV -PERSPEC

FO1._| SINK-PER SPEC

FO2._| FAUCET - PER SPEC

FO3._| VANITY CABINET - PER SPEC

FO4._| TOILET - PER SPEC

FO5._| SHOWER - PER SPEC

FO6._| TUB+FAUCET - PER SPEC

FO7._| SHOWER BENCH - PER SPEC

FO8._| MIRROR - PER SPEC

F09._| FLOOR DRAIN - PER SPEC - SEE A10.00,/18
F10_| OUTDOOR SHOWER - PER SPEC
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LEGEND NOTES KEY NOTES MATERIALS
(N) WOOD FRAMED WALL 1. ?ﬁ;gg\é\ﬁ%ﬁ% A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF COVERING 01] LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE 12] (N) SKYLIGHT PER SPEC (N) CURB DRAIN; CLASS "A" PERMIT REQD SITE MATERIALS INTERIOR FINISHES EXTERIOR WALLS
(E) WALL 5. NEW LANDSCAPING PER LANDSCAPE PLAN IF % HINE OF REGUIRED SETBACK | 13) 42" HIGH BALUSTRADE 25] PARAPET UNCOVERED CONCRETE, BROOM FINISH 777001] PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD PER SPEC. STUCCO PER SPEC.
F—— AREAOFADDITON 3. ALL DIENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIGR T0 = PROVIDE WATERPROOF CAULK JONT AS PEGD % gg;\l/té: A o] ALUMINUM T PERNIEABLE PAVING SEE AT10/02 L11002] WALL TILE PER SPEC. SIDING PER SPEC.
" FRAMING — — 27} ALUMINUM STUCCO CONTROL JOINT GRAVEL PER LANDSCAPE [1]003] WALL TILE PER SPEC CONCRETE BLOCK PER SPEC,
1 (N) CALIFORNIA FRAMING OVER (E) ROOF ' 04] (N) LANDSCAPING 18] STEP 28] LINE OF GARAGE DRIVEWAY WALL TILE PER SPEC BOARD FORMED CONCRETE PER SPEC
05| (N) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL; 60" ABOVE ADJACENT 17| SAUARE BONDERIZED DOWNSPOUT 09| CONCRETE SIDEWALK FLOORS ' '
DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE — GRADE 18| (N1 ROOF - CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF == | 1]005] STONE PER SPEC.
OR BELOW - 18] P O Ao e o 30| CONCRETE CURB WOOD FLOOR PER SPEC, "17008] STONE TILE PER SPEC, ROOF FINISHES
06/ (N) RAISED CONCRETE PLANTER; SEE DETAIL 1 ' 31) STREET GUTTER CONCRETE FLOOR PER SPEC. 711007] CONGRETE [R[007] CLASS "A" MEMBRANE ROOFING PER SPEC
07| UNIT ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION 4 2" DEEP NICHE /SHELF W,/ TILE FINISH ON ALL 2]
107] 32| (E) DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE REMQOVED TILE FLOOR PER SPEC.
ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN ON — SIDES, ALIGN ON TILE SEAMS TYP. bt
CEILING @ 50 CFM MIN. REQ'D. SEE GREEN 08] BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB, SILL 33| BONDERIZED PARAPET CAP, SEE DETAIL STONE FLOOR PER SPEC.
BUILDING NOTES 1+2 IN GREEN BUILDING NOTES AND HEAD; SEE DETAIL MECHANICAL CHASE 341 COMPOSITE DECK PER SPEC
ON THIS SHEET Aol 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL =]
09| SAFETY GLAZING [R308.3) (R308.4) 35 EXTERIOR SCONCES PER SPEC.
SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING 10| NON-STRUCTURAL ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN MECHANICAL UNIT 36| ROOF DRAINS
<:> CARBON MONOXIDE 11| GENERAL CONTRACTOR TQ PROVIDE POLE AND 23] PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE 37| PARAPET
SMOKE ALARM ON CEILING SHELF 38 PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS
DOOR TAG - SEE AB.00 139
WINDOW TAG - SEE AB.00
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CODE NOTES: CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE ~ DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE. 5. FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE
1 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE A11.00 & A11.90 FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP  13. CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT FIXTURES
5 ELLCTAICAL INSPECTION SHALL APPROVE CROUNDING OF REINFORCING AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 14, VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7 APPROVAL.
 LLUMBING AND CONDUIT PRIDH T0 THE APPAOVAL OF REINFORCING STeeL For 7 AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING 15, THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.. 201 | WASHER - PER SPEC FO1_| SINK - PER SPEC
POURING OF CONGRETE OF GUNITE UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANGES ARE ~ 16. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO 05| DRYER - PER SPEC 02 | FAUCET - PER SPEC
- INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON INSTALLATION. - - =
8. GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS: GLAZING IN WALLS OF A BUILDING AND MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EAGH SEPARATE DWELLING A03_] WARMING DRAWER - PER SPEC FO3_| VANITY CABINET - PER SPEC
FENCES USED AS THE BARRIER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALLCOMPLY |\ ™ e EEBING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VIGINITY OF THE BEDROOMIS] AND ON
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LABC SECTION 2406 WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING £\ eed T EVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS (5) GREEN BUILDING NOTES: AD4._| OVEN - PER SPEC FO4._| TOILET - PER SPEC
CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: - THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN B0 5 A1 | N TERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS T0 BE ILLUMINATED 1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR 205 | DISH WASHER - PER SPEC FO5. | SHOWER - PER SPEC
INCHES ABOVE THE POOL SIDE OF THE GLAZING. - THE GLAZING ISLESSTHANS &' 5} DINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. = = TUB+FAUCET - PER SPEC
FEET FROM SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE. ' APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIHGATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT 1S PLAINLY PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION.(4.506.1, 9.506.1) AOB._| MICROWAVE - PER SPEC FOB._ -
4. EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE  EGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR BOAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY 2. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A 707 | COOK TOP - PER SPEC FO7._| SHOWER BENCH - PER SPEC
IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE 1 0 ey TEGTION OF WO0D AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED = 8. | MIRROR - PER SPEC
DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING : BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. (4.506.1, 9.506.1) AO8_| DOWNDRAFT - PER SPEC =
PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE
STANDARD. WOOD OR WOLD THAT IS PRESERVATIVETREATED IN ACCORDANGE WiTH Avvpa 3 THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED 209, | REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC F09._| FLOOR DRAIN - PER SPEC - SEE A10.00/18
5.  THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR U1 FOR SPECIES. PRODUGT. PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PHESERVATIVES SHALL USING ANSI/ ACCA MANUAL J-2004, ANS|,/ ACCA 29-D-2009 OR ASHRAE = F10. | OUTDOOR SHOWER - PER SPEC
THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING IN: (2408) BE LISTED IN SEETION 4 OF AVPA U : HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A10._| FREEZER-PER SPEC =
B. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & 1+ 00cUPANCIES SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH MINIMUM 1 HR BATED ANSI/ACCA 36-S MANUAL S-2004. (CALGREEN 4.507.2, 9.507.2) M1_| WINE STORAGE - PER SPEC
HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND ' CONSTRUCTION 4. FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SBUARE FEET OF NEW LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE 22| OUTDOOR REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS 15, DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING Frov  PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE GLOTHES WASHER, = -
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE = BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND BATHROOM, RESTROOM WASH BASINS TO BE USED A3._| TV - PER SPEC
ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM No. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL FOR A FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM
: OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS FROM THE : A14._| BBQ - PER SPEC
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LEGEND NOTES
(N) WOOD FRAMED WALL 1. ALL NEW CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF COVERING
THROUGHOUT.
(E) WALL 2.  NEW LANDSCAPING PER LANDSCAPE PLAN IF
APPLICABLE

C——™1 AREAOF ADDITION

3.

——— (N) CALIFORNIA FRAMING OVER (E) ROOF

OH® @

DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE
OR BELOW

ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN ON
CEILING @ 50 CFM MIN. REQ'D. SEE GREEN
BUILDING NOTES 1+2 IN GREEN BUILDING NOTES
ON THIS SHEET

SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING

CARBON MONOXIDE
SMOKE ALARM ON CEILING

DOOR TAG - SEE A6.00

WINDOW TAG - SEE AB.00

-

@) Gl —

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO
FRAMING.

FINE SAND STUCCQ,
PURE WHITE

DARK STAINED WO0OQOD
SIDING, CARBON GREY

LOW-E GLAZING

DARK ANGDIZED
ALUMINUM

CONCRETE

KEY NOTES

01] LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE

LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK

ALUMINUM THRESHOLD; DEPRESS SLAB PER DETAIL;

PROVIDE WATERPROOF CAULK JOINT AS REQ'D

(N) LANDSCAPING

(N) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL; 6-0" ABOVE ADJACENT
GRADE

(N) RAISED CONCRETE PLANTER; SEE DETAIL

UNIT ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION

BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB, SILL
AND HEAD; SEE DETAIL

SAFETY GLAZING (R308.3) (R308.4)
NON-STRUCTURAL ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE POLE AND
SHELF

[12] [N) SKYLIGHT PER SPEC

13] 42" HIGH BALUSTRADE

14] 36" HIGH HANDRAIL

15| SHELVES

16| STEP

17| SAQUARE BONDERIZED DOWNSPOUT

18| (N] ROOF - CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF
~ COVERING - SEE A0.16,/01

4 3" DEEP NICHE /SHELF W/ TILE FINISH ON ALL
SIDES, ALIGN ON TILE SEAMS TYP.

MECHANICAL CHASE

42" HIGH GUARDRAIL
22
23

23| PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE

(N) CURB DRAIN; CLASS "A" PERMIT REQ'D
25| PARAPET

26| 42" HIGH GATE

27| ALUMINUM STUCCO CONTROL JOINT

28| LINE OF GARAGE DRIVEWAY

29| CONCRETE SIDEWALK

30| CONCRETE CURB

31| STREET GUTTER

32| (E) DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE REMOVED

33| BONDERIZED PARAPET CAP, SEE DETAIL

35| EXTERIOR SCONCES PER SPEC.
36| ROOF DRAINS

37| PARAPET

38| PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS

MATERIALS
SITE MATERIALS

UNCOVERED CONCRETE, BROOM FINISH
PERMEABLE PAVING; SEE A1.10/02

GRAVEL PER LANDSCAPE
FLOORS
WOOD FLOOR PER SPEC.

CONCRETE FLOOR PER SPEC.

TILE FLOOR PER SPEC.
STONE FLOOR PER SPEC.

COMPQSITE DECK PER SPEC

INTERIOR FINISHES
PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD PER SPEC.

WALL TILE PER SPEC.
WALL TILE PER SPEC
WALL TILE PER SPEC.
| 1]005] STONE PER SPEC.
STONE TILE PER SPEC.
CONCRETE

\

N\

N\

CODE NOTES:

1.
e.

FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE A11.00 & A11.20

ELECTRICAL INSPECTION SHALL APPROVE GROUNDING OF REINFORCING,
PLUMBING AND CONDUIT PRIOR TO THE APPROVAL OF REINFORCING STEEL FOR

POURING OF CONCRETE OR GUNITE.

CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE
FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP  13.

AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314)

14. VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7
7. AN APPROVED CARBON MONGOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING 15. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM..

A
N\ y
N\
N\
L e e e e e e e e e T T L |
/.
// //

DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE.

5. FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE

CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION
APPROVAL.

UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE ~ 16. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO

INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON

GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS: GLAZING IN WALLS OF A BUILDING AND
FENCES USED AS THE BARRIER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALL COMPLY

WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LABC SECTION 2406 WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: - THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60
INCHES ABOVE THE POOL SIDE OF THE GLAZING. - THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 5

FEET FROM SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE.

INSTALLATION.

MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING

©ow

EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE
IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE

DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING

STANDARD.

THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR

THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING IN: (2406)

BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM &

HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND

11. OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH MINIMUM 1 HR RATED

CONSTRUCTION.

BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE
ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DVWELLING UNIT. IN NEW

12. DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM
THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM No. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL
OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS FROM THE

UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON

EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS.

ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS TO BE ILLUMINATED

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR

APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY

LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY.

10. PROTECTION OF W0OD AND W0OD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE
WOOD OR W0OOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA
U1 FOR SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL

n

@

GREEN BUILDING NOTES:

1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION.(4.506.1, 8.506.1)
NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A
COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED
BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. (4.506.1, 8.506.1)

THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED
USING ANSI/ACCA MANUAL J-2004, ANS|/ACCA 29-D-2008 OR ASHRAE

HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ANSI/ACCA 36-S MANUAL S-2004. (CALGREEN 4.507.2, 9.507.2)

4. FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SQUARE FEET OF NEW LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE

PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER,
BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND BATHROOM,/RESTROOM WASH BASINS TO BE USED
FOR A FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

%

APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT

A01._| WASHER - PER SPEC

A02._| DRYER-PER SPEC

A03._| WARMING DRAWER - PER SPEC
A04._| OVEN - PER SPEC

A05._| DISH WASHER - PER SPEC

A0B._| MICROWAVE - PER SPEC

A07._| COOK TOP - PER SPEC

AD8._| DOWNDRAFT - PER SPEC

A09._| REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
A10._| FREEZER - PER SPEC

A11._] WINE STORAGE - PER SPEC
A12._| OUTDOOR REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
AM3._| TV -PERSPEC

A14._| BBQ - PER SPEC

EXTERIOR WALLS
STUCCO PER SPEC.

SIDING PER SPEC.
CONCRETE BLOCK PER SPEC.
BOARD FORMED CONCRETE PER SPEC.

ROOF FINISHES
|R[ 001] CLASS "A" MEMBRANE ROOFING PER SPEC

FIXTURES
FO1._| SINK-PER SPEC
FO2._| FAUCET - PER SPEC
FO3._| VANITY CABINET - PER SPEC
FO4._| TOILET - PER SPEC
FO5._| SHOWER - PER SPEC
FOB._| TUB+FAUCET - PER SPEC
FO7._| SHOWER BENCH - PER SPEC
FO8._| MIRROR - PER SPEC
FO9._| FLOOR DRAIN - PER SPEC - SEE A10.00/18
F10_| OUTDOOR SHOWER - PER SPEC
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LEGEND NOTES KEY NOTES
(N) WOOD FRAMED WALL 1. ALL NEW CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF COVERING [01] LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE
THROUGHOUT. 02| LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK
(E) WALL 2. NEW LANDSCAPING PER LANDSCAPE PLAN IF ]
APPLICABLE 03] ALUMINUM THRESHOLD; DEPRESS SLAB PER DETAIL;
L2771 AREA OF ADDITION 3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO PROVIDE WATERPROOF CAULK JOINT AS REQ'D
——— [N] CALIFORNIA FRAMING OVER (E) ROOF 04] (N) LANDSCAPING
05| (N) CONCRETE BLOCK WALL; 6-0" ABOVE ADJACENT
DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE — BRADE
OR BELOW .
[06] (N) RAISED CONCRETE PLANTER; SEE DETAIL
(07| UNIT ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION

PO @

ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN ON
CEILING @ 50 CFM MIN. REQ'D. SEE GREEN
BUILDING NOTES 1+2 IN GREEN BUILDING NOTES
ON THIS SHEET

SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING

CARBON MONOGXIDE
SMOKE ALARM ON CEILING

DOOR TAG - SEE A6.00

WINDOW TAG - SEE AB.00

CODE NQOTES:

1.
2.

FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE SEE A11.00 & A11.20

ELECTRICAL INSPECTION SHALL APPROVE GROUNDING OF REINFORCING,
PLUMBING AND CONDUIT PRIOR TO THE APPROVAL OF REINFORCING STEEL FOR

POURING OF CONCRETE OR GUNITE.

GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS: GLAZING IN WALLS OF A BUILDING AND
FENCES USED AS THE BARRIER FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LABC SECTION 2406 WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: - THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60
INCHES ABOVE THE POOL SIDE OF THE GLAZING. - THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 5

FEET FROM SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE.

EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE
IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE
DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING

STANDARD.

THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR

THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. GLAZING IN: (2406)

AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM &
HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND
BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE
ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DVVELLING UNIT. IN NEW

7.

8.
9.

10.

11.

12.

Ul Jl -

BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB, SILL
AND HEAD; SEE DETAIL

SAFETY GLAZING (R308.3) (R308.4)
NON-STRUCTURAL ARCHITECTURAL SCREEN

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE POLE AND
SHELF

FINE SAND STUCCO,
PURE WHITE

LOW-E GLAZING

DARK ANGDIZED
ALUMINUM

CONCRETE

DARK STAINED WO0OQOD
SIDING, CARBON GREY

ERESERNEN

no

HEEE]
- O

2

23

(N]) SKYLIGHT PER SPEC

42" HIGH BALUSTRADE

36" HIGH HANDRAIL

SHELVES

STEP

SQUARE BONDERIZED DOWNSPOUT

(N) ROOF - CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT ROOF
COVERING - SEE AG.16,/01

4 2" DEEP NICHE /SHELF W/ TILE FINISH ON ALL
SIDES, ALIGN ON TILE SEAMS TYP.

MECHANICAL CHASE

42" HIGH GUARDRAIL
MECHANICAL UNIT
PRIVATE OUTDOOR SPACE

(N) CURB DRAIN; CLASS "A" PERMIT REQ'D
PARAPET

42" HIGH GATE

ALUMINUM STUCCO CONTROL JOINT
LINE OF GARAGE DRIVEWAY

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

CONCRETE CURB

STREET GUTTER

(E) DRIVEWAY APRON TO BE REMOVED
BONDERIZED PARAPET CAP, SEE DETAIL

EXTERIOR SCONCES PER SPEC.
ROOF DRAINS

PARAPET

PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS

MATERIALS
SITE MATERIALS

UNCOVERED CONCRETE, BROOM FINISH
PERMEABLE PAVING; SEE A1.10/02

GRAVEL PER LANDSCAPE
FLOORS
WOOD FLOOR PER SPEC.

CONCRETE FLOOR PER SPEC.

TILE FLOOR PER SPEC.

STONE FLOOR PER SPEC.
COMPQOSITE DECK PER SPEC

INTERIOR FINISHES

[ 1] 001] PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD PER SPEC.

WALL TILE PER SPEC.

[ 1]003] WALL TILE PER SPEC

WALL TILE PER SPEC,
STONE PER SPEC.

| 1]00B| STONE TILE PER SPEC.

CONCRETE

EXTERIOR WALLS

STUCCO PER SPEC.
SIDING PER SPEC.

CONCRETE BLOCK PER SPEC.
BOARD FORMED CONCRETE PER SPEC.

ROOF FINISHES
|R[ 001] CLASS "A" MEMBRANE ROOFING PER SPEC

\\ \\

\

7

\

CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE
FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP  13.

AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314)

%

\

\}

\

\

14. VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.7

DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE.

5. FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, THE LANDSCAPE

CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION

APPROVAL.

AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING 15. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM..
UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE  16. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO

INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON

INSTALLATION.

MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DVWELLING

UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON

EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS.

ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS TO BE ILLUMINATED

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY
LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY.
PROTECTION OF W0OO0D AND WO0OO0D BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE
\WOOD OR W0OOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA
U1 FOR SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL

BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH MINIMUM 1 HR RATED

CONSTRUCTION.

DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DVWVELLING FROM
THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM No. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL
OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND THERE SHALL BE NO OPENINGS FROM THE

n

@

GREEN BUILDING NOTES:

1. NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S CUT SHEET FOR VERIFICATION.(4.506.1, 9.506.1)
NEWLY INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A
COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED
BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. (4.506.1, 8.506.1)

THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND DESIGNED
USING ANSI/ACCA MANUAL J-2004, ANS|/ACCA 29-D-2008 OR ASHRAE
HANDBOOKS AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ANS|/ACCA 36-S MANUAL S-2004. (CALGREEN 4.507.2, 8.507.2)

4. FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 SQUARE FEET OF NEW LANDSCAPE AREA, WASTE

PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER,
BATHTUB, SHOWERS, AND BATHROOM,/RESTROOM WASH BASINS TO BE USED
FOR A FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT

AD1._| WASHER - PER SPEC

A02._| DRYER - PER SPEC

A03._| WARMING DRAWER - PER SPEC
AD4._| OVEN - PER SPEC

A05._| DISH WASHER - PER SPEC

A06._| MICROWAVE - PER SPEC

A07._| COOK TOP - PER SPEC

AD8._| DOWNDRAFT - PER SPEC

A09._| REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
A10._| FREEZER - PER SPEC

A1._| WINE STORAGE - PER SPEC
A12._| OUTDOOR REFRIGERATOR - PER SPEC
A13._| TV -PERSPEC

A4._| BBQ - PER SPEC

. %

FIXTURES

FO1._| SINK - PER SPEC

FO2._| FAUCET - PER SPEC

FO3._| VANITY CABINET - PER SPEC

FO4._| TOILET - PER SPEC

FO5._| SHOWER - PER SPEC

FO6._| TUB+FAUCET - PER SPEC

FO7._] SHOWER BENCH - PER SPEC

FO8._| MIRROR - PER SPEC

F09._| FLOOR DRAIN - PER SPEC - SEE A10.00,/18

F10_| OUTDOOR SHOWER - PER SPEC
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2404 WILSHIRE BLVD. STE. 12D
LOS ANGELES, CA 80057
TEL: 1.213.568.3578
ARCHITECT: BRIAN WICKERSHAM
LIC: CAC-32742 / EXP. 07.31.21
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NOTE:

SEE FIREPLACE
MANUFACTURER
SPECS

3" MIN.

TN,

=\

8" MIN

CHIMNEY CAP

ELASTOMERIC SEALANT

DRAW BAND OR WELD
UMBRELLA TO VENT PIPE

SHEET METAL UMBRELLA

2X W00D CURB
SEALANT

FLINTLASTIC MODIFIED
BITUMEN CAP SHEET

FLINTLASTIC STA MODIFIED
BITUMEN FIELD MEMBRANE

CERTAINTEED
BASE PLY SHEET

CANT STRIP
SLOPE 3'/FT TYP.

4" b
7

SLOPED PLYWOOD
SHEATHING PER STRUCT.
'~ RIPPED 2X SLEEPER TYP.
pa—
10%" x 10%" OPENING
= PER MANUFACTURER =~ .~ < o~ —< 7 <
/ N \ PLYWOOD SHEATHING
V v/ PER STRUCT.
A 1" 1 A
\ /0 y INSULATION PER SPEG.

\ /SN | /N /N /A /
\ / \ MIN. CLEARANCE ~— RQOF FRAMING / N /
N \ FROM VENT PIPE / \  PER STRUCGT, TYP. N,
N \ TO COMBUSTIBLE / v/ \/ \/

X / MATERIALS PER /Y\ X !

Jan , MANUFACTURER . AN F N
7 S~ 7 ‘ N_ - N~ N~ ~
MANUPACTURER FRAVING PR

%

04 FIREPLACE VERTICAL VENT SECTION DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

I

1l

DRAI

OVERFLOW

DRAIN

W /STRAINER

NOTE:

ROCF MEMBRANE CERTAINTEED
FLINTLASTIC STAMEETS ASTM ‘
D6222, GRADE S, TYPE L.

IS APPROVED BY UNDERWRITERS
LABORATORIES FOR USE IN

VARIOUS CLASS A, B AND C ROOF
ASSEMBLIES. ICCES (ESR-1388)

FLINTLASTIC FLASHING COLLAR APPROX. 40"x40"

LEAD OR COPPER FLASHING APPROX. 30"x30"

ROOF DRAIN W/ STRAINER

CLAMPING RING

SLOPE

e ——
PLYWOOD /

ROOF DRAIN
W,/ STRAINER

SLOPE

SHEATHING

PER STRUCT.

2X W00D NAILER

PIPE PER CIVIL, -
PLUMBING
ENGINEERS,
OR G.C.

/\/

= <

CERTAINTEED
BASE PLY SHEET

FLINTLASTIC STA
MODIFIED BITUMEN
FIELD MEMBRANE

WRAP MEMBRANE AND
FLASHING INTO DRAIN
AS SHOWN

03 TYPICAL ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

NOTE:

ROOF MEMBRANE CERTAINTEED FLINTLASTIC STA MEETS ASTM D6222, GRADE S, TYPE .
IS APPROVED BY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES FOR USE IN VARIOUS CLASS A, B AND C ROOF ASSEMBLIES. ICGES (ESR-1388])
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R
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LARR # 25823 |
| — WATERPROOF PER SPEC.
P P 5, ; Z ) | ICCESR 2376
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R
< a — A < I/
Z
ADJUSTABLE PEDESTAL 7 < S | ~——— SWISSPEARL U CLEAT S8
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je A A |
/' SHEATHING PER STRUCT. P
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\ /' PERSTRUCT. / \ / \ |
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N N N \ | ¥
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ROOF DRAIN - SEE DE ?L 04,/A9.00 |
Y
I\ A I\ /
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NOTE:
ROOF MEMBRANE CERTAINTEED
FLINTLASTIC STA MEETS ASTM ME\I\%E%E:\F{[; -
D6222, GRADE S, TYPE I. Q _ SlOFE
IS APPROVED BY UNDERWRITERS - ——— )
LABORATORIES FOR USE IN [ = j‘ QY
T Ol L )
: PER STRUCTURAL
. 1/2”
WATERPROOFING ———
PER SPEC

STUCCO PER SPEC

CAULKING COMPOUND

WEEP SCREED ‘
METAL COUNTER FLASHING
SEAL TOP EDGE WITH

FLINTLASTIC MODIFIED BITUMEN CAP SHEET
SEAL TOP EDGE WITH

MELTED MODIFIED BITUMEN

CANT STRIP

FLINTLASTIC STA MODIFIED BITUMEN
FIELD MEMBRANE

CERTAINTEED BASE PLY SHEET

SLOPE 2"/FT W

14" MAX - 8" MIN.

N

SLOPED PLYWOOD
SHEATHING PER STRUCT.

N / AN / AN /
N/

\ PLYWOOD PER STRUCT. \
S\ BLOCKING AS REQ'D

WO0OOD JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL
AND INSULATION PER SPEC

PTD. 5/8" GB CEILING

FRAMING PER STRUCT. ——— -

VAPOR BARRIER TYP. ———

e -
N - N :]
=< _
\\ /
>
KN

01 TYPICAL PARAPET DETAIL @ STUCCO WALL

— 1" SMOOTH TROWEL
PLASTER OVER MTL LATH.
TYP.

PLASTER LEVEL COAT
WITH EMBEDDED
FIBER MESH, TYP.

— PLYWOOD PER
STRUCTURAL

—— WATERPROOFING
PER SPEC
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NO.

ISSUE

YR.MO.DAY

ARB SUBMITTAL

2020.06.17

EXTERIOR DETAILS

PROJECT

20th Street
SANTA MONICA

DRAWING

A9.10

00 General Office\ 01 CAD STANDARDS\ LICENSED ARCHITECT STAMP.dwa

2425 20TH ST



DOOR SCHEDULE SYMBOL<>
DOOR ASSEMBLY FRAME DETAILS NOTES
OPENING SIZE HARDVWARE
DOOR # | ROOM # DESCRIPTION TYPE WIDTH | HEIGHT THICKNESS |INT/EXT| MATERIAL | FINISH |MATERIAL| FINISH GLASS SHADE SET HEAD SILL JAMB
001 R#A-001 GARAGE A 16'0" 7'0" - EXT STEEL TBD STEEL TBD N/A
002 | R#A-003 STORAGE C 30" 78" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
003 | R#A-002 LAUNDRY C 30" 7' 6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | wWOOD | TBD N/A
004 - STAIRWELL C 30" 78" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
005 R#A-001 GARAGE C 30" 7' 6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | wWOOD | TBD N/A
006 R#B-001 GARAGE A 160" 70" - EXT STEEL TBD STEEL TBD N/A
007 | R#B-003 STORAGE C 30" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
008 STAIRWELL C 30" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
009 | R#B-002 LAUNDRY C 30" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
010 R#C-001 GARAGE A 160" 70" - EXT STEEL TBD STEEL TBD N/A
011 R#C-003 STORAGE C 30" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
012 | R#C-002 LAUNDRY C 30" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
013 - STAIRWELL C 30" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | wWOOD | TBD N/A
014 | R#C001 GARAGE C 30" 78" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
101 R#A-101 ENTRY B 30" g:Q" 13/4" EXT ALUM TBD ALUM TBD | TEMPERED
102 | R#A-105 POWDER ROOM C 28" 76" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
103 STAIRWELL C 218" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
104 | R#A-106 FLEX ROOM C 28" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
105 PATIO GATE E 30" 38" 13/4" EXT ALUM TBD ALUM TBD N/A
106 R#B-101 ENTRY B 30" 80" 13/4" EXT ALUM TBD ALUM TBD | TEMPERED
107 R#B-101 ENTRY CLOSET C 218" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
108 | R#B-105 POWDER ROOM C 28" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | wWOOD | TBD N/A
109 STAIRWELL C o.g" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
110 | R#B-106 FLEX ROOM C 2'.8" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
111 R#B-104 KITCHEN B 30" 8" 13/4" EXT ALUM TBD ALUM TBD | TEMPERED
112 R#C-101 ENTRY B 30" 80" 13/4" EXT ALUM TBD ALUM TBD | TEMPERED
113 R#C-101 ENTRY CLOSET C 218" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
114 | R#C105 POWDER ROOM C 2'.8" 76" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
115 STAIRWELL C 218" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
116 | R#C106 FLEX ROOM C 2'.8" 7' 6" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | wWOOD | TBD N/A
201 R#A-201 | MASTER BEDROOM C 28" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
202 | R#A-203 | MASTER CLOSET D 5-11" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
203 | R#A-202 MASTER BATH C 28" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | wWOOD | TBD N/A
204 | R#A-202 TOILET C 2'g" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
205 | R#A-204 BEDROOM 2 C 28" 76" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | wWOOD | TBD N/A
206 | R#A-204 CLOSET D 5-11" 78" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
207 | R#A-205 BEDROOM 3 C 28" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
208 | R#A-205 CLOSET D 5-11" 78" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
209 | R#A-206 BATH 2 C 28" 76" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
210 R#B-201 | MASTER BEDROOM C 28" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
211 R#B-203 | MASTER CLOSET D 511" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
212 | R#B-202 MASTER BATH C 218" 78" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
213 | R#B-202 TOILET C 28" 7' 6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | wWOOD | TBD N/A
214 | R#B-204 BEDROOM 2 C 2'g" 78" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
215 | R#B-204 CLOSET D 511" 7' 6" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
216 | R#B-205 BEDROOM 3 C 2.g" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
217 | R#B-205 CLOSET D 511" 7' 6" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
218 | R#B-206 BATH 2 C 2.g" 78" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
219 R#C-201 | MASTER BEDROOM C 28" 7' 6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
220 | R#C203| MASTER CLOSET D 5-11" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
221 R#C-202 MASTER BATH C 2'.8" 7' 6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | wWOOD | TBD N/A
222 | R#C-202 TOILET C 218" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
223 | R#C-204 BEDROOM 2 C 28" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0O0D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
224 | R#C-204 CLOSET D 5-11" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
225 | R#C-205 BEDROOM 3 C 2.8" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
226 | R#C-205 CLOSET D 5-11" 7'8" 13/4" INT W00D TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A
227 | R#C-206 BATH 2 C 2.8" 7'6" 13/4" INT W0OD TBD | WOOD | TBD N/A

57

TOTAL DOORS

RRALL ALIGNMENTS IN ELEVATIONS /PLANS /SECTIONS OVERRIDE DIMENSIONS IN THE SCHEDULE

AEACH PANEL OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATION SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATION

APPLIED THE DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY GLAZING STANDARD

RxALL GLAZING

ekALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FILED VERIFIED

ACOMPLY WITH ALL IMPACT HAZARD GLAZING REQUIREMENTS PER APPLICABLE CODES

'S DUAL GLAZED LOW E UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

HRALL LOCK SETS AND HARDWARE TO BE STAINLESS STEEL, TBD

xALL DOORS

DOOR TYPES

) REFER TO SCHEDULE I

|, REFER TO SCHEDULE |,

~

TYPE A:
GARAGE DOOR;

OVERHEAD SECTIONAL DOOR;

REFER TO SCHEDULE

JREFER TO SCHEDULE

N

TYPE B:

EXTERIOR MAN DOOR

SINGLE

1" INSULATED GLASS

IN EXISTING DOOR OPENINGS TO BE REPLACED

REFER TO SCHEDULE

IN LOCATION.

REFER TO SCHEDULE

TYPEC:

INTERIOR SOLID CORE

SINGLE
2" FRAME

IN THIS TABLE

REFER TO SCHEDULE

DOOR SWING PER PLAN.

REFER TO SCHEDULE

TYPE D:

INTERIOR HOLLOW CORE
DOUBLE SLIDING

2" FRAME

REFER TO SCHEDULE

REFER TO SCHEDULE
\
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EXTERIOR PATIO GATE
2" FENCE FRAME
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

SYMBOL ©

WINDOW DETAILS NOTES
OPENING SIZE HEADER | FRAME

# ROOM DESCRIPTION TYPE w H AF.F. THCK. | GLASS OPERATION | MATERIAL FINISH HEAD | SILL JAMB
101 R#A-102 LIVING ROOM - 2'-4" 2'-4" 7'-4" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. -- ALUMINUM - - - - -
102 R#A-102 LIVING ROOM 2'-4" 4'-8" 7'-4" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
103 R#A-102 LIVING ROOM 8'-6" 8'-6" 8'-6" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - H -
104 R#A-102 LIVING ROOM 8'-6" 8'-6" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - . - N -
105 R#A-101 ENTRY 2'-4" 8'-6" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. -- ALUMINUM - - - - -
106 R#A-104 KITCHEN 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. -- ALUMINUM - - - - -
107 R#A-104 KITCHEN 6'-11" 4'-8" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
108 R#A-106 FLEX ROOM 8'-6" 8'-6" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
109 R#B-106 FLEX ROOM 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - . - _ -
110 R#B-106 FLEX ROOM 2'-4" 2'-4" 3'-0" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - . - _ -
111 R#B-106 FLEX ROOM 4'-8" 2'-4" 6'-2" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
112 R#B-104 KITCHEN 2'-4" 2'-4" 6'-2" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
113 R#B-104 KITCHEN 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
114 R#C-106 FLEX ROOM 8'-6" 8'-6" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
115 R#C-104 KITCHEN 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - B -
116 R#C-104 KITCHEN 4'-8" 2'-4" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
117 R#C-104 KITCHEN 4'-8" 2'-4" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
118 R#C-102 LIVING ROOM 8'-6" 8'-6" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
119 R#C-102 LIVING ROOM 8'-6" 8'-6" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
120 R#C-101 ENTRY 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
121 R#B-102 LIVING ROOM 8'-6" 8'-6" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
122 R#B-101 ENTRY 2'-4" 2'-4" 8'-8" -- LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
201 2'-4" 2'-4" 4'-0" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
202 R#A-202 MASTER BATHROOM 2'-4" 7'-0" 7'-10" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
203 R#A-201 MASTER BEDROOM 2'-4" 7'-0" 7'-10" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - _ - N -
204 R#A-201 MASTER BEDROOM 7'-6" 7'-0" 7'-10" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - _ - N -
205 R#A-201 MASTER BEDROOM 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
206 R#A-201 MASTER BEDROOM 2'-4" 2'-4" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
207 R#A-201 MASTER BEDROOM 2'-4" 2'-4" 3'-2" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
208 R#A-204 BEDROOM 2 2'-4" 7'-0" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
209 R#A-204 BEDROOM 2 7'-6" 7'-0" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - . - N -
210 R#A-206 BATHROOM 2 4'-8" 2'-4" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - . - N -
211 R#A-205 BEDROOM 3 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
212 R#A-205 BEDROOM 3 2'-4" 2'-4" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
213 R#B-205 BEDROOM 3 2'-4" 4'-8" 6'-4" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
214 R#B-205 BEDROOM 3 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
215 R#B-206 BATHROOM 2 4'-8" 2'-4" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - . - N -
216 R#B-204 BEDROOM 2 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - . - N -
217 R#B-204 BEDROOM 2 2'-4" 2'-4" 3'-2" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
218 R#B-204 BEDROOM 2 4'-8" 2'-4" 6'-4" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
219 R#C-205 BEDROOM 3 7'-6" 7'-0" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
220 R#C-206 BATHROOM 2 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
221 R#C-204 BEDROOM 2 7'-6" 7'-0" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - . - N -
222 R#C-204 BEDROOM 2 2'-4" 7'-0" 7'-10" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - . - N -
223 R#C-201 MASTER BEDROOM 7'-6" 7'-0" 7'-10" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
224 R#C-201 MASTER BEDROOM 2'-4" 4'-8" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
225 R#C-202 MASTER BATHROOM 4'-8" 2'-4" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - . - N -
226 R#B-201 MASTER BEDROOM 2'-4" 7'-0" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - _ - N -
227 R#B-201 MASTER BEDROOM 7'-6" 7'-0" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
228 R#B-202 MASTER BATHROOM 2'-4" 7'-0" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -
229 2'-4" 2'-4" 8'-8" - LOW-E DUAL GLAZED CLEAR TEMP. - ALUMINUM - - - - -

1 7 TOTAL WINDOWS
Wl N DOVV TYPES REFER TO SCHEDULE
REFER TO SCHEDULE RN, é
REFER TO SCHEDULE REFER TO SCHEDULE ) § REFER TO SCHEDULE {A ) | REFER TO SCHEDULE {A ) REFER TO SCHEDULE ) i o /// I é
: @ T L] § ik \

FINISHED FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR

TYPE A TYPEE: (O TvPEC(D TvPE DGO TYPE E: TYPE (3>

OPERABLE WINDOW WITH FIXED PANEL BELOW; FIXED GLASS 1" INSULATED GLASS OPERABLE WINDOW WITH FIXED PORTION AND OPERABLE WINDOW WITH FIXED PORTION CASEMENT WINDOW WITH 1 OPERABLE LITE FIXED CASEMENT WINDOW ABOVE DOOR;

1" INSULATED TEMPERED GLASS

NOTE:

OPERABLE PORTION AND FIXED PANEL BELOW;
1" INSULATED GLASS

1. SAFETY GLAZING (SG)— GLAZING CONFORMING TO THE HUMAN IMPACT LOADS OF SECTION R308.3 (R308.4)

1" INSULATED GLASS

2. EACH PANEL OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATION SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED

THE
3. ALL
4. ALL
5. ALL
6. ALL
7. ALL

8. ALL

DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY GLAZING STANDARD

GLAZING IS CLEAR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THIS TABLE

GLAZING IS DUAL GLAZED LOW E UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THIS TABLE

ALIGNMENTS IN ELEVATIONS /PLANS/SECTIONS OVERRIDE DIMENSIONS IN THE SCHEDULE

DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED

GLASS TEMPERED W/ AT LEAST ONE PANE PER HIGH FIRE SEVERITY ZONE

LOCK SETS AND HARDWARE TO BE STAINLESS STEEL, TBD

AND 1 FIXED; 1" INSULATED GLASS

1" INSULATED GLASS

PLAN DIAGRAM : TYPICAL WINDOW DIMENSIONING

e ALL WINDOW DIMENSIONS GIVEN ARE TO NET FRAME WIDTH & NET FRAME SILL / HEAD HEIGHT AF.F, TYP., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

e ALLINTERIOR DOOR DIMENSIONS GIVEN ARE TO INSIDE CLR. OPENING & FINISH HEAD HEIGHT AF.F., TYP.

EXTERIOR
ROUGH OPENING

L

WINDOW / DOOR INSIDE CLR. DIM.

(

L

l

MANUF. WINDOW / DOCR DIM.

SHIM AS REG’@L

:‘@HIM AS REQ'D
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PLYWOOD SHEATHING :
PER STRUCT. \ (/ > ><< INSULATION PER SPECS. TYP.
N
" . e VAPOR BARRIER, TYP.
/I SMSEXQTEEDS/\\//E; - (/ o ] % ? PTD.5/8 " GYP. BD., TYP.
METAL LATH, TYP. ‘ \ e ~ \] (SUB. WATER RESISTANT
sTUCCOo — (/ ./ GYP. BD. AT WET LOCATIONS)
PER SPEC N1 GARAGE DOOR
TRACK AND
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE —— | ROLLERS
PER SPECS. TYP. o
MTL. J-BEAD, TYP. / I )
SEALANT W,/ BACKER =
ROD AS REQ'D, TYP. —
, L

2X BLOCKING PER STRUCT.
GARAGE DOOR FRAME

SHIM SPACE AS REG.
PER DOOR SPECS.

SEALANT W/
BACKER ROD
AS REQUIRED
AS AIR SEAL

GARAGE DOOR

PER SPECS.

\

06 - GARAGE DOOR JAMB DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1-0"
I
|
X 1| PAINTED GWB
'M s HEADER PER
),\ | L STRUGTURAL
| ‘ \‘
|
§rj :
N
N\
DOOR
PER SCHEDULE
INTERIOR
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EXTERIOR DOOR THRESHOLD
SHEET METAL THRESHOLD
FLASHING PAN
CONTINUOUS SEALANT
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05 - EXT. DOOR HEAD/SILL DETAIL @ F.C. SIDING

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

INTERIOR

NN

B

\

PLYW0OOD PER STRUCTURAL
INSULATION PER SPEC

PAINTED GWB
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

DOOR JAMB

SOLID CORE DOOR PER SCHEDULE

z
7

Nz

EXTERIOR

04 - EXT. DOOR JAMB DETAIL @ F.C. SIDING

MTL. J-BEAD AND CONTINUOUS SEALANT W,/ BACKER ROD AS REQ'D, TYP.

FLASHING TO OVERLAP WATERPROOFING
SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

STUCCO PER SPEC

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

VAPOR BARRIER, TYP.
PLYWQOOD SHEATHING PTD. 5,8 GYP. BD, TYP
PER STRUCT. (SUB. WATER RESISTANT
1" SMOQTH GYP. BD. AT WET
TROWEL PLASTER LOCATIONS)
OVER METAL LATH, TYP. HEADER. PER
STUCCO PER SPEC STRUCT.
\ SEALANT W,/ BACKER
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE ——— ROD AS REQUIRED
OVER FLASHING - PER SPECS. AS AIR SEAL
MTL. J-BEAD, TYP, — 173" PTD. WD. CASING
2, i SIDES AND TOP OF DOOR,
N TYP.
MTL. FLASHING
SEALANT W, BACKER
ROD AS REQ'D, TYP. O ©
GARAGE DOOR FRAME
SHIM SPACE AS REG.
PER DOOR SPECS. ]
GARAGE DOOR
PER SPECS.
[EXTERIOR] 'INTERIOR |
SCALE: 3"=1-0"
54" PTD. GWB PER FINISH SCHEDULE
REVEAL MOLDING
SOSS HINGE - SEE A11.11,/10
DOOR PER SCHEDULE
ALIGN — e
TYP. -
=
F— | |
p I T E L
T -
= DOOR STOP
— DOOR JAMB
BLOCK AS REQ'D

2II
CASING
TYP.

3/8”
REVEAL
TYP.

WALL FRAMING
PER STRUCTURAL

02 - TYP. INTERIOR SWING DOOR JAMB DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1-0"
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I

DOOR CASING
DOOR HEADER

DOOR STOP

CONTINUQUS 1,/4" ANODIZED
ALUM. TRANSITION;

AT FLOOR TYPE TRANSITION ONLY
SET FLUSH TO BOTH

FINISH SURFACES

FLOOR PER PLAN

AN— .

%" PTD. GWB PER FINISH SCHEDULE
HEADER PER

STRUCTURAL
—— BLOCK AS REQ'D

)ﬁ REVEAL MOLDING

3/8"
REVEAL
TYP

)
|

] ‘

e

ﬁ DOOR PER SCHEDULE

FLOOR PER PLAN

‘CL

01 - TYP. INTERIOR SWING DOOR HEAD/SILL DET.

SCALE: 3"=1-0"
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2425 20TH ST

STUCCO ' / T “"x‘ ,FFI( :E
| ™~
PER SPEC BN ——— HEADER PER
INTERIOR WATERPRODFING STRUCTURAL 2404 WILSHIRE BLVD. STE. 12D
: LOS ANGELES, CA 80057
INSULATION PER SPEC TO OVERLAP FLASHING AS SHOWN PTD GWB TEL: 1.213.568.3578
(CONSULT MANUFACTURER'S / ARCHITECT: BRIAN WICKERSHAM
WALL PER PLAN SPECIFICATIONS) LIC: CA C-32742 / EXP. 07.31.21
PAINTED GWB
FLASHING PROJECT ADDRESS
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL 2425 20TH ST
WINDOW FLANGE UNDER FLASHING SANTA MONICA, CA 90405
APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLANGE
PERVARN PN MTL. J-BEAD AND CONTINUOUS SEALANT
I I W,/ BACKER ROD AS REQ'D, TYP. PROJECT OWNER
EMPIRE ASSOCIATES

6311 VAN NUYS BLVD, SUITE 459
VAN NUYS, CA 81401

CONTACT: SCOTT MYERS, OWNER
TEL: 310.569.1173

CIVIL ENGINEER

HARVEY GOODMAN CIVIL ENGINEER
834 17TH ST #5

SANTA MONICA CA 80403
CONTACT: HARVEY GOODMAN

TEL: 310.829.1037

ALUMINUM WINDOW
PER SCHEDULE

\ MTL. J-BEAD AND CONTINUOUS SEALANT
ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE W, BACKER ROD AS REQD, TYP,
MTL. J-BEAD AND CONTINUOUS SEALANT W,/ BACKER ROD AS REQ'D, TYP.
FLASHING ON TOP OF WINDOW FLANGE. APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLANGE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
GORDON L. POLON CONSULTING ENGINEERS
PTDGWE SANTA MONICA, GA 90404
WATERPROOFING TO OVERLAP FLASHING STRUCTURAL TEL:310998.5611
SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS SILL PAN FLASHING INSULATION
WOOD SIDING WATERPROOFING PER SPEC PER SPEC LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
EXTERloR FINISH NAIL UNDER FLASHING )L(I)F(’ON LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
EXTERIOR _STUCD INTERIOR EE)SS&%T;E%E%\%LA‘LOUGH, PLA
06 - TYP. CASEMENT JAMB DET. @ SIDING 03 - TYP. CASEMENT HEAD/SILL @ STUCCO
SCALE: 3"=1-0" SCALE: 3"=1-0"

STUCCO PER SPEC
VWATERPROOFING
INSULATION PER SPEC TO OVERLAP FLASHING AS SHOWN
INTERIOR (CONSULT MANUFACTURER'S | HEADERPER
WALL PER PLAN SPECIFICATIONS] STRUCTURAL
PAINTED GWB FLASHING / PTD GWB
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
WINDOW FLANGE UNDER FLASHING
APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLANGE
S CONTINUOUS SEALANT
W,/ BACKER ROD
. AS REQD, TYP.
N/
/\
- e AN
P Ew
== =— = —— ALUMINUM WINDOW
J L : PER SCHED'L
MTL. J-BEAD AND CONTINUQUS SEALANT
ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE W,/ BACKER ROD AS REQ'D, TYP.
NO. ISSUE YR.MO.DAY
MTL. J-BEAD AND CONTINUOUS SEALANT W,/ BACKER ROD AS REQ'D, TYP. PTD GWB
/ 1 ARB SUBMITTAL 2020.06.17
FLASHING ON TOP OF WINDOW FLANGE. APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLANGE WINDOW ELANGE ON TOP OF FLASHING ERAMING PER
WATERPROOFING TO OVERLAP FLASHING SILL PAN FLASHING / STRUCTURAL
SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS NSULATION
EXTERIOR STUCCO PER SPEC WATERPROOFING PER SPEC
UNDER FLASHING - PeRsPEC
sTUCCO
PER SPEC
EXTERIOR INTERIOR

05 - TYP FIXED JAMB DET. @ STUCCO 02 - TYP FIXED HEAD/SILL DET. @ STUCCO WALL

SCALE: 3"=1-0" SCALE: 3"=1-0"

INTERIOR

INSULATION PER SPEC

INSULATION PER SPEC
WALL PER PLAN INTERIOR

WALL PER PLAN
PAINTED GWB
PAINTED GWB
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
-
/ A
A /A / \
\ / N/
¢ \ 7 \ 7
o // \\ B B // \\
e T = WINDOW DETAILS
- — == _—— =
w = = : | \ \ gjﬁ |
b : A gl : ‘ E = - : :
PROJECT
ALUMINUM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE 2 Oth Str»e et
ALUMINLIM WINDOW PER SCHEDULE MTL. J-BEAD AND CONTINUOUS SEALANT W,/ BACKER ROD AS REQ'D, TYP.
MTL. J-BEAD AND CONTINUQUS SEALANT W,/ BACKER ROD AS REQID, TYP. FLASHING ON TOP OF WINDOW FLANGE. APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLANGE SANTA M DN I CA
FLASHING ON TOP OF WINDOW FLANGE. APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLANGE WATERPROOFING TO OVERLAP FLASHING
WATERPROOFING TO OVERLAP FLASHING SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS DRAWING
SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS EXTERIOR STUCCO PER SPEC
STUCCO PER SPEC

EXTERIOR

04 - TYP. CASEMENT JAMB DET. @ STUCCO 01 - TYP. FIXED JAMB DET. @ WO0OOD SIDING A1 1 1 1

SCALE: 3"=1-0" SCALE: 3"=1-0"
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PARCEL AREA: 6,750
TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA: 1,195 SQ. FT.

TOTAL AREA OF LOW WATER USE PLANTS: 1,037 SQ. FT. 86.8 % OF LANDSCAPED AREA
TOTAL AREA OF MEDIUM WATER USE PLANTS: 158 SQ.FT. 13.2 % OF LANDSCAPED AREA

PLANTING NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW ALL UTILITY PLANS AND UTILITY LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD AND
SHALL NOTIFY OWNER IF CONFLICTS WITH PLANT MATERIAL LOCATIONS EXIST PRIOR TO
PLANTING.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT QUANTITIES OF PLANT MATERIAL NECESSARY BASED ON
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL COVERAGE.

3. TREES SHALL BE TAGGED BY CONTRACTOR AND REVIEWED BY OWNER’S AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO PURCHASE. PHOTOS OF ONE EXAMPLE OF EACH TREE VARIETY

SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL. PHOTOS SHALL INCLUDE A PERSON FOR SCALE PURPOSES.

4. ANY SUBSTITUTIONS TO PLANT MATERAL, AS SHOWN IN PLAN, ARE TO BE APPROVED BY THE
OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE.

5. ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO BE FREE OF PESTS AND DISEASES.

6. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE APPROVED ON SITE BY OWNER’S REPRENTATIVE PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

7. GROUNDCOVERS SHALL BE TRIANGULARLY SPACED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. ALL PLANTING AREAS TO BE IRRIGATED WITH DRIP IRRIGATION.

TREES BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE QTY WUCOLS
% ACACIA STENOPHYLLA / SHOESTRING ACACIA 36" BOX 1 LOW
@ QUERCUS AGRIFOLIA / COAST LIVE OAK STANDARD TRUNK 36" BOX 1 LOW

SHRUBS BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE QTY WUCOLS

CHONDROPETALUM TECTORUM “EL CAMPO' / CAPE RUSH 1 GAL 16 LOW

GRASSES BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE QTY WUCOLS

% é LOMANDRA LONGIFOLIA 'BREEZE' / DWARF MAT RUSH 1 GAL 22 LOW
® DIANELLA TASMANICA / LITTLE REV FLAX LILY 1 GAL 56 MED
CACTI BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE QTY WUCOLS
ECHINOCACTUS GRUSONII / GOLDEN BARREL CACTUS 5 GAL 24 LOW
@ ESPOSTOA LANATA / PERUVIAN OLD MAN CACTUS 15 GAL 3 LOW
{:} PACHYCEREUS MARGINATUS / MEXICAN FENCE POST CACTUS |15 GAL 11 LOW
SUCCULENTS BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE QTY WUCOLS
éﬁ% AGAVE X 'BLUE FLAME' / BLUE FLAME AGAVE 5 GAL 6 LOW
AGAVE PARRY! VAR. TRUNCATA / ARTICHOKE AGAVE 15 GAL 5 LOW
ALOE NOBILIS / GOLDEN TOOTHED ALOE 1 GAL 67 LOW
)
Wi, YUCCA ROSTRATA 'SAPPHIRE SKIES'/ BEAKED BLUE YUCCA 15 GAL 2 LOW
:///:\\\\:
GROUND COVERS BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING |QTY WUCOLS
/. /. /. /. /- ~ ~ "

WW% SENECIO MANDRALISCAE 'BLUE CHALK STICKS' / SENECIO 1 GAL 12" o.c. 333 LOW

00000

T 000000

SOD BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING |QTY WUCOLS

v v v v v v 4 AGROSTIS PALLENS / BENT GRASS SOD 312 SF LOW

VINES BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE QTY WUCOLS

W FICUS PUMILA / CREEPING FIG (ATTACH TO WALL) 1 GAL 17 MED

MULCH SIZE QTY REMARKS

ELRRTE | DECORATIVE CRUSHED GRAVEL MULCH 3/8" TBD

NOTE: TO BE USED IN ALL PLANTING BEDS & BETWEEN
- | CONCRETE STEPPING STONES IN PATHWAY.

01 LANDSCAPE PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

TRUE NORTH PLAN NORTH
N
E S

N
w S
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TREES

SHRUBS

CACTI

SUCCULANTS

JURSERIES

Soestrig Acacia

P

Artichok Agave

GRASSES

GROUNDSCOVERS

Dwarf Ma Rush

VINES
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NOTE:

—_

INSTALLATION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURE'S SPECIFICATIONS.

2. STAKES TO BE A MINIMUM OF 12" LONG, SECURED
BELOW TOP OF EDGING, AND LOCKED IN PLACE.
STAKES TO BE PLACED ON INSIDE OF BED AREAS.

ln
2

5. TOP OF EDGING TO BE LEVEL WITH TOP OF MULCH.

(1) SOD PER PLAN

(2) EDGE RESTRAINT,
BLACK METAL
EDGING STAKED AT

36" 0.C. MIN.

DECORATIVE MULCH
3" DEPTH

@PLANTING PER
PLANS AND
PLANTING DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

SECTION - EDGING BETWEEN SOD AND PLANTINGS (1

(1) ADJACENT PLANTING ¢
(2) PLANTING MIX SR
(3 SLOPE FLOOR OF TREE PIT =

_TO DRAIN

@ COMPACTED SUBGRADE MOUND FOR
DRAINAGE. REPLACINGING MOUND
WITH DRAINAGE GRAVEL ACCEPTABLE.

(5 TOP OF ROOT BALL TO BE 2"
ABOVE SOIL MIX

(o)

REMOVE BURLAP AND
BASKET FROM TOP

1/3 OF ROOTBALL OR SIDES

OF BOX AND
REMOVE FROM SITE.

TREE TRUNK

3" EARTH SAUCER

3" MULCH LAYER

BREAK UP EDGE OF \
PLANTING PIT (11—

(0 (©) @) (3)

117 UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

@ DRAINAGE GRAVEL IN F\LTERWZ

FABRIC 2
3 4 aBS PERFORATED DRAIN (5 50 OR 2X ROOT BALL DiA,
" PIPE IN FILTER FABRIC WHICHEVER IS GREATER

SCALE:NTS

SECTION — TREE PLANTING IN LANDSCAPE AREA (Q2

FOR CONTAINER: LOOSEN
ROOT BALL OF ANY ROOT
BOUND PLANTS

(2) 3” MULCH LAYER

(3) TOP OF ROOT BALL TO
BE 17 ABOVE SOIL MIX

(4) PLANTING MIX

(5) UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE D)=

OR COMPACTED BACKFILL
SOIL MIXTURE

REFER TO PLA
AND SCHEDULSH

DB oL
o\ U Ry ot D Y

GROUNDCOVER & PERENNIAL PLANTING

REFER TO PLANREFER TO PLAN,
" AND SCHEDUL(‘ AND SCHEDULE"
)

X WIDTH OF

(1) ROOT BALL, TP

SHRUB PLANTING

SCALE: NTS

SECTION - GROUND COVER AND SHRUB SPACING (03

@EDGE OF PLANTING BED OR

ADJACENT HARDSCAPE

X_EQ.

X _EQ.

(2) PLANT SPACING AS
PER PLANS

(3) ALTERNATION
SEQUENCE
WHEN TWO PLANT
SPECIES
OCCUR IN THE SAME
PLANTING AREA

Y EQ.LY EQ.

TRIANGULAR
SPACING

X _EQ.

X _EQ.

;
*A

°1

pap

Y EQ. LY EQ.

SOLDIER SPACING

X AND Y

ON CENTER SPACING
RE: PLANTING PLANS

SCALE: NTS

PLAN — SHRUB AND GROUND COVER SPACING (04
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IRRIGATION SCHEDULE

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION QTY PSI GPM  DETAL AUXOI I ICE

2425 20TH ST

] Hunter RZWS-SLEEVE-36-CV 50 8 30 0.50 4/L5.12 féé’i&ﬁéfé‘;“éf;é%ﬁ' 12D
36" long RZWS with Filter Fabric Sleeve, .25gpm or .50gpm TEL: 1213568.3578
bubbler options, Check Valve, 1/2" swing joint for connection to ARCHITECT: BRIAN WICKERSHAM
1/2" pipe LIC: CA C-32742 / EXP. 07.31.21
PROJECT ADDRESS
SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION QTY DETAIL 5495 90TH ST
SANTA MONICA, CA 90405
E Hunter PCZ-101-25 1" 8 6/L5.11
Drip Control Valve Kit. 1" PGV globe valve with 1" HY100 filter
Yo system. Pressure Regulation: 25psi. Flow range: 0.5 GPM to
4 5 15 GPM. 150 mesh stainless steel screen. PROJECT OWNER
o o e e e e o e — o o —— — — o — — o e S — — — —— — — — — e —— e e [ — ————— ——— — — — —— — — — e — —— — —— — — — —— — ——— -
N EMPIRE ASSOCIATES
—-———————————————————————————————————————————————————————1———————————1-l | — e —— Area to Receive Dripline Sﬁ,l,qN\Llﬁgl'\éliYg&bVqD’SUITE459
I S T Y ) s Hunter Eco-Mat 17 mm - _ . _ 3124 |f. 1/L5.11 CONTACT: SCOTT MYERS, OWNER
7777777777777 0.6 GPH fleece wrapped inline emitter tubing, with the blanket TEL: 310.563.1173
[ | Eco-Mat. Evenly disperses water from under the surface.
/ | l Emitters at 12" O.C. Dripline laterals spaced at 12" apart. CIVIL ENGINEER
. AEEEEEEEEEREEE | | Specify PLD-LOC fittings. HARVEY GOODMAN CIVIL ENGINEER
] 6.66/ 6 \ I H 834 17TH ST #5
2.00 N NEEV/ e | =—— Area to Receive Dripline CONTACT. HARVEY GOODMAN
} 1 } } } } } } ] — Rain Bird XFCV-09-12 813.5 1. 8/L5.11 TEL: 310.829.1037
T %‘ L XFCV On-Surface Landscape Dripline with a Heavy-Duty 3.5 psi
| L e refrprfr]t Check Valve. 0.9 GPH emitters at 12" O.C. Dripline laterals STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
120/ 3 \ A spaced at 12" apart, with emitters offset for triangular pattern. GORDON L. POLON CONSULTING ENGINEERS
1" } } } } } } } } } } } COORDINATE LOCATION Great for elevation change. Specify XF insert fittings. %Zl’l\r?AE’\EANDﬁI(S:L A 50404
L WITH MANUFACTURER ,
312/ 4 \ L] RECOMMENDATIONS CONTACT: SOREON POLON
T i ]  — —_— SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION QTY DETAIL
R LOCATE IN BASEMENT, 4 = ) LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
5 49/?\ G FINAL LOCATION BY \M/ Hunter ICV-G-BSP-DC 1 . . 1 1/L5.12 UFON
: } } } } } } } } } } } OWNER/LANDSCAPE 1", 1-1/2", 2", and 3" Plastic Electric Master Valve, Globe LOS ANGELES, CA 90036
1" e ARCHITECT Configuration, with BSP Threaded Inlet/Outlet, for ?EFE’Z%E (735!57%\(1L4L0UGH, PLA
IHIHERH COORDINATE ROUTING OF BACKFLOW PREVENTER MAY BE i CommerC|aI/Mun|C|paI Use. With DC Latching Solenoid Factory
Clrfpfelepefe)efef i IRRIGATION LATERAL IN AT GRADE OR IN BASEMENT . Installed Option.
] BASEMENT WITH PLUMBER AS COORDINATE ACTUAL METER —
AR IR nnnnn NECESSARY AND SECURE TO LOCATION WITH UTILITY AND - Febco 825YA 1" 1 6/L5.12
STRUCTURE PLUMBING DESIGN. FINAL Reduced Pressure Backflow Preventer. Orientation of install
LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED shall comply with one of the approved methods listed in USC's
BY OWNER/LANDSCAPE approved backflow preventers (https://fccchr.usc.edu/list.html).
ARCHITECT IN THE FIELD Preferred method for installation in parking garage is
"Horizontal."
Hunter PHC-1200 1 3/L5.12
Wi-Fi enabled, full-functioning controller with touchscreen,
12-Station fixed controller, 120 VAC, Outdoor model.
\ @ Hunter Solar-Sync-Sen 1 2/L5.12
Solar, rain freeze sensor with outdoor interface, connects to
/ 7 \1.04 Hunter X-Core and ACC Controllers, install as noted. Includes
1" gutter mount bracket. Wired. Module not included.
F9 Hunter HFS-158 1 5/L5.12
Flow Sensor for use with ACC controller, 1-1/2" Schedule 80
Sensor Body, 24 VAC, 2 amp.
@ Water Meter 1" 1
Contractor to verify size of meter and available pressure prior to
installation. Contractor to coordinate installation to manifold in
garage with other trades.
Irrigation Lateral Line: PVC Class 200 SDR 21 3/4" 359.7 Lf. 7/L5.12
TRUE NORTH PLAN NORTH Lateral pipes may need to be installed within the building
01 |RR|GAT|ON PLAN E N structure/basement. Coordinate all in-building piping with
Maximum Applied Water Allowance Calculations for New and Rehabilitated Residential Landscapes SCALE- 1/8"=10" S plumbing contractor. Piping within structures including the
' wW E basement shall comply with all local and state building codes.
Enter value in Pale Blue Cells
N W% 5 Irrigation Mainline: PVC Class 315 SDR 13.5 1" 169.1 Lf. 9/L5.12
Tan Cells Show Results Coordinate routing of mainline in buliding with plumber and other
Messages and Warnings relevant trades to ensure compliance with state and local codes N 1SSUE YRMODAY
for indoor plumbing. 1 ARB SUBMITTAL 2020.06.17
Click on the blue cell on right to Pick City Name |Santa Monica [Name of City | == o= == === == === Dipe Sleeve: PVC Schedule 40 112.7 I.f. 8/L5.12
ET, of City from Appendix A | 44_2()|ET0 (inches/year) ‘ Twice the size of pipe or wire bundle carried.
Valve Callout
0|Overhead Landscape Area (ft%) Valve Number

Valve Flow

N

1208‘an Landscape Area (ft?) I R R I G A TI O N N O TE S \i:// Valve Size

2
O‘SLA (ft) 1. LOCATION OF IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT. The location of irrigation equipment depicted in the 9. WIRING. Splicing of 24 volt wires shall not be permitted except in valve boxes. The Contractor VALVE SCH E D U LE
Total Landscape Area| 1,208.00| ‘ _plans. is diagrammatic and_h_as peen quated solely for the purpose o.f desigr_1 clarity. Contro! valves, shall leave a 24" coil of excess wire at each spllice and at eve‘ry one hundred fegt (100') on center
Results: | | | |sola.t|on. valves and o.ther irrigation e_qmpment shall be installed .W|th|n planting areas at a distance along_ the wire run. The Contractor shall tape wire bundles 10' on center. No taping shall be NUMBER MODEL SIZE TYPE GPM HEADS WIRE PSI PSI @ POC PRECIP
that is directly accessible from an adjacent path whenever possible. The contractor shall stake out permitted inside sleeves. 1 Hunter PCZ-101-25 1" Area for Dripline 0.83 54.7 | £. 174.2 40.00 53.23 1.45 in/h
(ET,) x (0.62) x [(0.55 xLA) + (1.0 - 0.55) X SLA)] | 18,207.22|Ga|lons ‘ the location of control valves, isolation valves, controllers, tree irrigation equipment (root zone . . _ 2 Hunter PCZ-101-25 qn Bubbler 2.00 4 172.4 40.01 53.49 2.38in/h
| 2433 96|Cubic Feet ‘ wat.tetring) ?ystems) anddother spelcli)fietc:]irrli_gatijon eQUiXmﬁ_r;t (?therﬂt]hag individtlj?al nozzlets tand 10. CONTROL WIRES. Wherever possible, control wires shall occupy the same trench as pipes. 3 Hunter PCZ-101-25 1" Area for Dripline 1.20 79311, 170.6 40.02 53.30 1.46in/h
LI emitters) for review and approval by the Landscape Architect or the Owner's Representative prior 101 " g :
| 24.34|HCF ‘ to .installation. All valves shall be in.stalled q_minimum of twelve inches (12") away frgm the edge of 11. WIRE CONNECTORS. Wire connectors shall be SCOTCHLOCK DBY or approved equal. g EEEEZ: Eg§-181-§g 1 ﬁ::: ]:g: g;:g:::: 213 ?;éj ll]f 12?? jggg gggg ?22 i';]//::
| |A feet ‘ adjacent ha_rd.scape unlgss othe_r\lee spe(::lfled by the Lan_dscape Architect. The mainline shall be . . . _ 6 Hunter PCZ-101-25 T Area for Dripline 6.66 444 5| f. 38.7 40.98 55 26 1 44 in/h
0.06|Acre-fee located a minimum of eighteen inches (18") away from adjacent hardscape or other obstacles. The 12. GROUNDING WIRE & ROD. Each controller shall have its own independent grounding wire N - .
| 0.02|Millions of Gallons ‘ mainline shall be centered in areas less than eighteen inches (18") wide. Minor adjustments to the and rod. The grounding wire and rod shall not be located in the same trench as the irrigation 7 Hunter PCZ-101-25 1" Area for Dripline 1.04 68.6 Lf. 17.2 40.03 53.24 1.45 '.n/h
location of irrigation equipment as requested by the Property Owner shall be provided by the mainlines or lateral lines. 8 Hunter PCZ-101-25 1 Bubbler 2.00 4 40.01 2.95in/h
Contractor at no additional cost to the Property Owner. Failure to obtain the Property Owner's Common Wire 169.1
approval prior to the installation of irrigation equipment shall obligate the Contractor to make 13. IRRIGATION COVERAGE. The Contractor shall verify that all planting areas are receiving full
Owner-directed revisions (if necessary) at no additional cost to the Property Owner. irrigation coverage prior to the installation of plant material. If, in the Contractor's opinion, a CRITI CAL ANALYS I S
specified irrigation product or layout does not provide full coverage or will in any way compromise Generated: 2020-06-17 01:14
Estimated Total Water Use 2. POINT OF CONNECTION. The irrigation system is based on a minimum operating water the health and longevity of the installed plant material, the Landscape Architect shall be notified ' ’
Equation: ETWU = ET, x 0.62 x (PF x HAVIE) + SLA; Considering prcipitaion ETWA ~(ETo-Eppt) x 062 x (PF x HAVIE) +SLA] D e e e B o e e e I e g e o e, 2orded  reasonable amount of ime {0 recommend or approve an P.0.C. NUMBER: 01 N | - |
Enter values in Pale Blue Cells | and service line size at each point of connection prior to the installation of irrigation equipment and Water S_ource Info_rmatllon: _ Contractor to verify size of meter and available pressure prior to installation. Contractor to coordinate
Tan Cells Show Results shall submit findings in writing to the Landscape Architect and Owner's Representative. Any 14. VERTICAL OBSTRUCTIONS. Where vertical obstructions (street lights, trees, fire hydrants, installation to manifold in garage with other trades.
Messages and Warnings discrepancies shall be brought to the immediate attention of the Landscape Architect and Owner's benches, etc.) interfere with the spray pattern of a nozzle/emitter so as to prevent proper irrigation
Representative. Should the Contractor fail to verify and submit findings in writing to the Landscape coverage, the Contractor shall adjust the irrigation system accordingly by installing additional FLOW AVAILABLE
) Architect and Owner's Representative regarding the operating water pressure, static water nozzles/emitters at the sides of the obstruction so as to provide proper irrigation coverage. All Water Meter Size: 1"
Irrigation Efficiency Default Value for overhead 0.75 and drip 0.81. pressure and service line size at each point of connection, any modifications to the irrigation necessary adjustments shall be made at no additional cost to the Property Owner. Flow Available: 19.31 gpm
C':“tl_‘g;‘e" MseJype P'a“(t) '_:%":” system required by low pressure or volume shall be the sole responsibility of the Contractor and
Lovay P shall be completed at no additional cost to the Property Owner. 15. IRRIGATION SYSTEM PERFORMANCE. The Contractor shall flush all lines and adjust all PRESSURE AVAILABLE
Medium 04-06 heads for optimum irrigation system performance. Static Pressure at POC: 70.00 psi
High 07-1.0 3. CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY. The Contractor is responsible for verifying that an electrical Elevation Change: 5.00 ft
= ! connection source of 120 volts and a data connection (if required) is provided to the controller(s). 16. IRRIGATION OVER-SPRAY/RUNOFF. The Contractor shall ensure that no irrigation Service Line Size: 1"
The Contractor is responsible for all wire connections from all valves and appurtenance valves to over-spray or runoff crosses property lines or paved areas. Length of Service Line: 20.00 ft
terminal strips. All electrical work shall conform to local, state and national electrical codes and i : ] i I R RI GAT I O N P LAN
Sef:;r:ﬁ?m Enter regulations. Minor controller modifications requested by Owner's Representative shall be provided 17. IRRIGATION NEAR SITE STRUCTURES. The Contractor shall ensure that all nozzles and Pressure Available 65.00 psi
i Hydrozone Area iqati iti i i i
D;zr;:z\:"nc';;lst PlTa;;eV‘(l:)ﬂzlroldvs,e blant Factor y (A (1) érf;llg:ﬂ; by the Contractor at no additional cost to Property Owner. emitters point away from site structures. DE S_I GN AN AITY SIS
Hydrozone] _below __medtum, high) | __(PR)__| WithoutSLA | (E) | (PFxHA(T)IE_ 4. PRESSURE REGULATION.* Pressure requlating devices are required if water pressure is ~ 18. PRE-IRRIGATION OF PLANTING HOLES. The Landscape Contractor/Project Installer shall Maximum Station Flow: 6.66 gpm PROJECT
Zone 1 re— 90 i 2 a below or exceeds the pressure recommended by the manufacturer for the specified irrigation ~ pre-irrigate each planting hole to verify drainage and to moisten all surfaces of the planting hole Flow Available at POC: 19.31 gpm 20th Street
Zone 3 Drip Low 0.30 80 0.81 30 devices. prior to planting. Residual Flow Available: 12.65 gpm
Zone 4 Drip Low_ 0.30 312 0.81 116 3 _ SANTA MDN ICA
ég;:g g:’; LMoe\;/jlum ggg 4114612 821 1:: 5. CHECK VALVES.* Check valves or anti-drain valves are required on all sprinkler heads where 19. FIRST IRRIGATION. The Contractor shall ensure that all planting areas have been irrigated to CI‘ItIC.a| Station: 6 .
—— — — — — — - low point drainage could occur. a minimum depth of eighteen inches (18") immediately after planting. The Contractor shall use a Design Pressure: 30.00 psi
Zone 8 v =7 0.30 70 0.81 26 soil moisture sensor, soil probe or shovel to verify irrigation depth. Friction Loss: 0.28 psi DRAWING
509 6. SPRAY BODIES/NOZZLES ADJACENT TO HARDSCAPE.* The Contractor shall install spray Fittings Loss: 0.03 psi
SLA 0 0 bodies/nozzles a minimum of twenty-four inches (24") away from all non-permeable hardscape 20. IRRIGATION AUDIT REPORT.* An irrigation audit report shall be completed by a qualified Elevation Loss: 0.00 psi
Sum 1,208 surfaces as required by California state law (AB 1881). irrigation auditor at the time of final inspection. Loss through Valve: 10.66 psi
Pressure Req. at Critical Station: 40.97 psi
Results 7. SLEEVING. Unless otherwise noted on the drawings, the Contractor shall install wire and pipe 21. HYDROZONE PLAN.* A diagram of the irrigation plan showing hydrozones shall be kept with Loss for Fittings: 0.00 psi
MAWA = 18,207 ETWU= 13,944 Gallons ETWU complies with MAWA beneath hardscape areas in P.V.C. schedule 40 sleeves prior to installing hardscape in accordancethe irrigation controller for subsequent management purposes. Loss for Main Line: 0.28 psi
1884 Cuble Feet with applicable codes. Loss for POC to Valve Elevation: ~ 0.00 psi
e - Gallons 8. PIPE & FITTINGS. The Contractor shall use PVC pipe and fittings for all below-ground, NOTE: Al notes accompanied by an asterisk (*) are required by the Model Water Efficient ::OSS for Backflow: 10.97 psi
valve-out irrigation connections. The Contractor shall use PVC pipe and fittings for all mainlines ~ Landscapes Ordinance (MWELO) as defined by California Assembly Bill 1881 (AB 1881) and/or by oss for Master Valve: 2.67 ps!
and other constant pressure applications. local codes/ordinances. LO_S_S for ther Meter: 0.37 psi _
Critical Station Pressure at POC: 55.26 psi
Pressure Available: 65.00 psi .

Residual Pressure Available: 9.74 psi
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Hunfer

ICZ DRIP CONTROL ZONE
KIT, SIZE PER PLAN,
(1" KIT SHOWN)

PVC/TUBING CONNECTION

1

N~ PVC SUPPLY HEADER, SIZE
AS REQUIRED, SEE PLANS

—~ ECO MAT SUBSURFACE
IRRIGATION MAT

DRIP LINE TUBING, WRAPPED
IN POLYPROPYLENE FLEECE

—— PVC DISCHARGE HEADER, SIZE
AS REQUIRED, SEE PLANS

PLD-BV, 17mm BARBED
SHUT-OFF / FLUSH VALVE
WITH A BARB X MIPT MALE
ADAPTER TO THE PVC PIPE

NOTE: SEE CATALOG FOR ALLOWABLE LENGTH OF TUBING RUN (D).

PVC SUPPLY HEADER AND PVC DISCHARGE HEADER

ECO MAT-PLAN 1B

NOT TO SCALE

FX-IR-HUNT-MICR-23

Hunferr

I

SOD STAKE INSTALLED 8 FT.
ON CENTER OVER TUBING

TURF GRASS, GROUND COVERS
OR SHRUBS, SEE PLANTING PLANS

] ———
Al NN NI FINISHED GRADE

4 <
5
a4

“fe 1 1+ .., ~—— AMENDED SOIL

o - .- O - ECO MAT SUBSURFACE

|

4
P} 4

IRRIGATION

|||=—=——SITE SOIL
OVERLAP MAT 4" (10cm)

== 17mm DRIP LINE TUBING,
POLYPROPYLENE FLEECE WRAPPED

13.75"

—

!

13.75"

RECOMMENDED ECO MAT INSTALLATION DEPTH (D):

TURF AREAS: 4" - 8"(10cm - 20cm)
GROUND COVER AREAS: 8" (20cm)
SHRUB AREAS: 12" (30CM)

ECO MAT-SECTION

11/2" = 1'-0"

—— OVERLAP ECO MAT
OVER CONNECTION AND
TO EDGE OF PLANTED

AND IRRIGATED AREA

— || |—|fa

FX-IR-HUNT-MICR-21

PLD-ELB, 177mm BARB X
BARB 90 DEGREE ELL

TURF GRASS, GROUND
COVERS OR SHRUBS, SEE
PLANTING PLANS

N —=——— FINISHED GRADE

/vtatee ... s=———— AMENDED SOIL

ECO MAT SUBSURFACE
IRRIGATION MAT WITH 17mm
DRIP LINE TUBING, WRAPPED
IN POLYPROPYLENE FLEECE

PLD-075, 17mm BARB X
3/4" MIPT ADAPTER, W/ 8"
OF BLANK PLD TUBING

SITE SOIL

F

PVC LATERAL LINE

PVC SST TEE FITTING,
LATERAL SIZE X 3/4"

D1 - ECO MAT DEPTH PER PLANS
D2 - 12" OR PER PLANS

ECO MAT CONNECTION - BARB X BARB 90 DEGR. ELL

NOT TO SCALE

FX-IR-HUNT-MICR-27

er

Hunfer

ICZ DRIP CONTROL ZONE
KIT, SIZE PER PLAN,
(1" KIT SHOWN)

PVC / TUBING CONNECTION

~~—17mm PLD BLANK TUBING
AS SUPPLY HEADER

~~———ECO MAT SUBSURFACE
IRRIGATION MAT

DRIP LINE TUBING, WRAPPED
IN POLYPROPYLENE FLEECE

PLD-TEE, 17mm BARB X
- BARB X BARB TEE FITTING

PLD-BV, 17mm BARBED
SHUT-OFF / FLUSH VALVE

17mm PLD BLANK TUBING
AS DISCHARGE HEADER

i 4 £

AX X Y XK A

P KX IR %3

NOTE: SEE CATALOG FOR ALLOWABLE LENGTH OF TUBING RUN (D).

PVC SUPPLY HEADER AND PVC DISCHARGE HEADER

ECO MAT-PLAN 1C

NOT TO SCALE

FX-IR-HUNT-MICR-24

Hunfer

—— OVERLAP ECO MAT
OVER CONNECTION AND
TO EDGE OF PLANTED

AND IRRIGATED AREA

PLD-075, 17mm BARB X
3/4" MIPT ADAPTER

GREEN ROOF PLANTING, SEE
PLANTING PLANS

) = FINISHED GRADE

“ 4

. 4w AMENDED SOIL

-0~

ECO MAT SUBSURFACE

X IRRIGATION MAT WITH 17mm
4 A DRIP LINE TUBING, WRAPPED
4 IN POLYPROPYLENE FLEECE

ROOF DRAINAGE, BY
AN OTHER DIVISION
STRUCTURAL ROOF, BY

OTHER DIVISION

PVC SST TEE FITTING,
LATERAL SIZE X 3/4"

D - ECO MAT DEPTH PER PLANS

ECO MAT CONNECTION - BARB X 3/4" MIPT ADAPTER

FX-IR-HUNT-MICR-28

Hunfer

NOT TO SCALE

@ STANDARD VALVE BOX

Y @ FINISH GRADE

@ DRIP ZONE KIT: MODEL
PCZ-101-1 FILTER, REGULATOR
25 0OR 40 PSI

@ WATERPROOF CONNECTORS (2)

@ 18-24" COILED WIRE

@ SCH 80 T.O.E. NIPPLE

@ MAIN LINE PIPE & FITTINGS

BRICK SUPPORTS (4)

6

@ 3/4" MINUS WASHED GRAVEL

PVC SLIP UNIONS

PCZ-101-1 DRIP ZONE KIT

11/2" = 10"

FX-IR-HUNT-DRIP-07

Hunfer

ICZ DRIP CONTROL ZONE
KIT, SIZE PER PLAN,
(1" KIT SHOWN)

PVC / TUBING CONNECTION

——— PVC SUPPLY HEADER, SIZE
AS REQUIRED, SEE PLANS

—— ECO MAT SUBSURFACE
IRRIGATION MAT

DRIP LINE TUBING, WRAPPED
IN POLYPROPYLENE FLEECE

PLD-TEE, 17mm BARB X
BARB X BARB TEE FITTING

PLD-BV, 17mm BARBED
SHUT-OFF / FLUSH VALVE

17mm PLD BLANK TUBING
AS DISCHARGE HEADER

0

[LAX X J Y XK AT

KX LA

NOTE: SEE CATALOG FOR ALLOWABLE LENGTH OF TUBING RUN (D).

PVC SUPPLY HEADER AND PVC DISCHARGE HEADER

ECO MAT-PLAN 1D

NOT TO SCALE

FX-IR-HUNT-MICR-25

1

Hunfer

ICZ DRIP CONTROL ZONE
KIT, SIZE PER PLAN,
(1" KIT SHOWN)

PVC / TUBING CONNECTION

P S— PVC SUPPLY HEADER, SIZE
AS REQUIRED, SEE PLANS

ECO MAT SUBSURFACE
IRRIGATION MAT

DRIP LINE TUBING, WRAPPED
IN POLYPROPYLENE FLEECE

PVC DISCHARGE HEADER, SIZE
AS REQUIRED, SEE PLANS

PLD-BV, 17mm BARBED
SHUT-OFF / FLUSH VALVE
WITH A BARB X MIPT MALE
ADAPTER TO THE PVC PIPE

Viimmivr i)

S —a K T DDA 2 WA A G W e s AV A W W)

NOTE: SEE CATALOG FOR ALLOWABLE LENGTH OF TUBING RUN (D).

PVC SUPPLY HEADER AND PVC DISCHARGE HEADER

ECO MAT-PLAN-1E

AUXOFFICE

2404 WILSHIRE BLVD. STE. 12D
LOS ANGELES, CA 80057
TEL: 1.213.568.3578
ARCHITECT: BRIAN WICKERSHAM
LIC: CAGC-32742 / EXP. 07.31.21

9

NOT TO SCALE

FX-IR-HUNT-MICR-26

MAXIMUM LATERAL LENGTH (FEET)
EMITTER FLOW RATE GPH

12" SPACING  [|18” SPACING 24" SPACING
PSI 0.6 0.9 0.6 0.9 o6 0.9
10 125 96 175 135 218 17
20 249 191 350 171 442 340
30 307 236 434 333 550 422
40 350 268 495 380 627 171
50 125 96 175 135 218 17
60 125 96 175 135 218 17

TYPICAL OFFSET 2" FROM —\
N HARDSCAPE, 4" FROM O -
PLANTED AREA.
PVC MAINLINE. ————— —
TYPICAL FPT ADAPTER AND T\ L
COMPRESSION COUPLER. | | I
DRIP VALVE / FILTER/ \ | ‘
REGULATOR. 3/4" PVC LATERAL | | }
~|_PIPE. / |
M | il il Il
TYPICAL OFFSET T I T
2" FROM \ | \
HARDSCAPE, 4" POLYETHYLENE OR PVC HEADER | |
FROM PLANTED MANIFOLD, SIZE AS PER "MAXIMUM |
AREA. FLOW PER ZONE" CHART. } | }
~ n\/ TYPICAL | | |
——1o —] Ef/_ COMPRESSION | | w |
| | | | FITTING. | I @ |
P4
| T>DRIPLINE SPACING AS ] | @
} wl | 1 Y 1 NOTED. EMITTERS Y wle |
o | OFFSET FOR | I
|z | | TRIANGULAR SPACING. I 5
| 2. | | L AIR RELIEF VALVE AT | & |
| Sz | I | HIGH POINT, AS | =
I E z | /\ | INDICATED. | I 3lF |
| 2n | T TYPICAL DRIP LINE— L ElE |
ElE T@ | | WITH EMITTER | ogE |
= SPACING AS NOTED. | =2
I 21T | | | TIE DOWN STAKE AT |
| 2w | | | ALL TEES, ELLS, AND | | |
I gl | \ | AT 4" 0.C. AT CLAY, | \ |
| | | | 3’ 0.C. AT LOAM, OR | | |
| | ®\+ | 2' 0.C. AT SAND. \/® | |
FLUSH VALVE OR —
) o O CAP AT LOW END, S L B
END FEED EXAMPLE AS NOTED-— CENTER FEED EXAMPLE

PVC SCH 40 TEE OR ELL.

EASY FIT COMPRESSION
ADAPTER.

PVC MANIFOLD LINE. — , i

EASY FIT COMPRESSION CM B /
RAIN BIRD MDU//
LANDSCAPE

DRIPLINE TUBING.

== —

—

/
/
/

WATER SOURCE: DRIP VALVE
é_ OR LATERAL FROM VALVE.

LANDSCAPE DRIPLINE TUBING. )
DL“? PVC MANIFOLD LINE
WITH PVC TEE.

POLYGON SHAPED

FLUSH CAP:
MDCFCOUP WITH MDCFCAP.

@*ﬁAIR RELIEF VALVE: RAIN BIRD
AR VALVE KIT, INSTALL AT
HIGH POINT OF SYSTEM.

RAIN BIRD

6) ’ 1w
TS aimrura)

DOGBONE SHAPED

TYPICAL RAIN BIRD DRIPLINE REQUIREMENTS

GRID PRECIPITATION RATES (IN/HR)

MAXIMUM FLOW PER ZONE

EMITTER FLOW RATE MAX GPM  PSI LOSS
EMITTER [LATERAL
SPACING | SPACING 06 |09 SCHEDULE 40 PVC HEADER SIZE
1/2" 47 GPM 7.7 PSI
]g 1% 8-28 -3§ 3/4" 8.3 GPM 5.6 PS
- - 17 13.5 GPM 4.2 PSI
24 24 028 0.4 1-1/2" 33.9 GPM 2.9 PS|
2" 52.4 GPM 1.9 PSI
LATERAL FLOW PER 100 FT (GPM) POLY PIPE HEADER SIZE
EMITTER | 127 18" 24” /2" 47 GPM 8.8 PS|
FLOW SPACING |SPACING  SPACING 3/4 8.3 GPM 6.3 PSI
17 13.5 GPM 4.8 PSI
0.6 GPH |1.0 GPM .67 GPM .50 GPM 1-1/2” 31.8 GPM 2.9 PS
0.9 GPH [1.5 GPM 1.0 GPM Q.75 GPM 2" 52.4 GPM 2.2 PSI

SLOPED CONDITION NOTE:

1.

RSO

DRIPLINE LATERALS SHOULD FOLLOW THE CONTOURS OF THE SLOPE
WHENEVER POSSIBLE.

INSTALL AIR RELIEF VALVE AT HIGHEST POINT.

NORMAL SPACING WITHIN THE TOP % OF SLOPE,

INSTALL DRIPLINE AT 25% GREATER SPACING AT THE BOTTOM
THE SLOPE.

% OF

5. WHEN ELEVATION CHANGE IS 10 FT OR MORE, ZONE THE BOTTOM 1/3 ON
A SEPARATE VALVE.
_
®
HOURGLASS SHAPED ODD SHAPED (.F\:\
]
) ®
®
> ~
\&
"C" SHAPED CURVED POLYGON CORNER SHAPED

8

N.T.S.

FX-IR-RB-DRIP-28

PROJECT ADDRESS

PROJECT OWNER

CIVIL ENGINEER

2425 20TH ST
SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

EMPIRE ASSOCIATES

6311 VAN NUYS BLVD, SUITE 459
VAN NUYS, CA 91401

CONTACT: SCOTT MYERS, OWNER
TEL: 310.569.1173

HARVEY GOODMAN CIVIL ENGINEER
834 17TH ST #5

SANTA MONICA CA 90403
CONTACT: HARVEY GOODMAN

TEL: 310.829.1037

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

GORDON L. POLON CONSULTING ENGINEERS
1718 22ND ST

SANTA MONICA, CA 80404

CONTACT: GORDON POLON

TEL: 310.988.5611

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

UPON

LOS ANGELES, CA 80036
CONTACT: CHERYL LOUGH, PLA
TEL: 540.270.7514
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2404 WILSHIRE BLVD. STE. 12D
LOS ANGELES, CA 80057

2425 20TH ST

SLEEVE- 3RZWS-SLEEVE 90 LBS. OF CONCRETE EACH.

® i TEL: 1.213.568.3578
l'l .l. ARCHITECT: BRIAN WICKERSHAM
LIC: CA C-32742 / EXP. 07.31.21
MULCH | PROJECT ADDRESS
REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW BACKFLOW COVER 2428 S0TH ST
__ DEVICE AS SPECIFIED. ) AS SPECIFIED. SANTA MONICA, CA 90405
11 — GALVANIZED NIPPLES
WATERPROOF CONNECTORS (2) FINISH GRADE =] — — AND ELL AS REQUIRED.
— |- PROJECT OWNER
GRATED CAP | m:T ‘ ‘ 5 Pavement. EMPIRE ASSOCIATES
18-24" COILED WIRE ] — P N 6311 VAN NUYS BLVD, SUITE 459
HUNTER 0.25 OR 0.50 GPM :u Base rock. VAN NUYS, CA 91401
PCB BUBBLER (OPTIONAL) 1 = — I CONTACT: SCOTT MYERS, OWNER
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE MODEL g — Q| — GALVANIZED UNIONS - Clean backill, 95% relative TEL: 3105691173
ICV-XXXG ACCU-SYNC-ADJ T <|O ’
WITH FILTER SENTRY (FS' HUNTER HVC \ \ \: ] =19 | AT EACH SIDE. compaction under paving or
Deiiedel (FS) CHECK VALVE (OPTIONAL) :W % =L GALVANIZED RISERS per civil engineer's plans. CIVIL ENGINEER
— 1 OloxrnO . .
T~ FINISH GRADE ATENTED STRATAROOT ASSEMBLY || [= W9 T Control wires, sleeve under HARVEY GOODMAN CIVIL ENGINEER
A 7T paving. Install adjacent to 834 17TH ST #5
- STANDARD VALVE BOX I S 4" THICK MIN pressurized mainline. Bundle ESN'TFQCMOITIA%A\E@(?SSSSIAN
HUNTER SWING JOINT | :m: , . . CONCRETE PAD. shall pe no more than 50% of TEL: 310,829 1037
GATE VALVE LINE SIZED MODEL SJ-5XX-X (OPTIONAL) g mim pipe diameter.
oooBaaap H—I 11— COVER SIZE + 6" Mainline, sleeve under
TOE NIPPLE (2 LATERAL TEE OR ELL 8285858 T - - , STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
@) BB888B5800 7th - LENGTH AND WIDTH T paving to be two times
BRICK SUPPORTS (4) Eggggggg%% ‘ ‘: ) GALVANIZED ELL AND the diameter of the ?S?S%Ngthg.lFoN CONSULTING ENGINEERS
88BE88EEREl )| NIPPLE, TYPICAL. pressurized SANTA MONICA, CA 80404
. MAIN LINE PIPE & FITTINGS meggsll | = | = PVC COUPLER OR " mainline pipe. CONTACT: GORDON POLON
— — | |=—||! REDUCER AS REQ., TYP. S~ . : : =90
LATERAL PIPE — 7\ \ \7\ \ / ’ Non-pressurized line,
3/4" MINUS WASHED GRAVEL — == (; sleeve under paving to
PVC SLIP UNIONS =l 11= \ otes: of the lateral line. UPON
| — T [~ o ‘ ‘ ‘:m‘j gﬁjREWCE 1- See irrigation legend for mainline size and type. LOS ANGELES, CA 90036
. ‘:m:m: 065 7m: ' MAIN LINE, SIZE CONTACT: CHERYL LOUGH, PLA
NOTE: INSTALL HUNTER FILTER FABRIC "= | =] || e==B8822ss]| | — | CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS, AS PER PLANS. 2- All sleeves shall be Sch. 40 PVC pipe. TEL: 540.270.7514

3- All sleeves shall extend 12" beyond the edge of pavement.

4- End of sleeves shall be located with a wooden stake or PVC pipe. Locators shall run continuously from
the end of the sleeve to finished grade.

g PIPE BENEATH PAVEMENT SPeN SoURCE FRER 10 Uot

FX-IR-FX-AUXEQ-05

4 18" AND 36" ROOT ZONE WATERING SYSTEM 6 RP BACKFLOW W/ENCLOSURE

3"=1-0" FX-IR-HUNT-MICR-04 1" =1-0'

Hunfer

|ICV GLOBE VALVE WITH ISOLATION VALVE (1)

FX-IR-HUNT-VALV-22 FX-IR-FX-BACK-06 11/2"=1-0"

1" = 10"

Pavement.

Finished grade.

HUNTER PRO-C CONTROLLER
24" min.

UP TO 200' AWAY

=t MODEL: SOLAR SYNC SENSOR

—

SUITABLE POST, POLE, GUTTER MOUNT. MOUNT IN
— LOCATION THAT MAXIMIZES DIRECT SUNLIGHT, OPEN TO
RAINFALL AND OUT OF SPRINKLER SPRAY PATTERN

CONDUIT FROM SOLAR SYNC SENSOR TO CONTROLLER
OR TO A POINT 12" BELOW GRADE

1'-0
In planting area

et}

MODEL SOLAR SYNC MODULE MOUNT LESS THAN 6'
AWAY FROM CONTROLLER. MODULE CAN BE MOUNTED
INTERNALLY WHEN PAIRED WITH THE PCC CONTROLLER.

1'-6" in planting area
3'-0" underneath pavement

CONDUIT FOR VALVE CONTROL WIRE AND SOLAR SYNC Y
COMMUNICATION WIRE

Non-pressurized

TN O
!
line (lateral line).

S @\ NQ. ISSUE

Detectable locator tape.

YR.MO.DAY

1 ARB SUBMITTAL 2020.06.17

Pressurized line (mainline).

Direct burial low voltage

CONTROLLER POWER SOURCE control wires.

NOTES:
1- See irrigation legend for mainline and lateral line pipe size and type.

COMMUNICATION WIRE, 18-2(WIRE TYPE TO MEET
INSTALLATION CODE REQUIREMENTS), FROM MODULE TO
SENSOR. MAXIMUM TOTAL WIRE DISTANCE, 200 FEET

2- Direct burial control wires shall be installed in Sch. 40 PVC electrical conduit if required.

3- 2-wire irrigation wire shall be installed in Sch. 40 PVC electrical conduit.

4- Detectable locator tape shall be located six inches (6") above the entire mainline run.

o SOLAR SYNC SYSTEM WITH PRO-C . IRRIGATION TRENCHING
11/2"=1-0"

1" = 10" FX-IR-HUNT-SENS-23
®

SET CONTROLLER 60" ABOVE STANDARD VALVE BOX WIDTH VARIES
FINISHED GRADE UNLESS
OTHERWISE. NOTED. MIN. 18/2 WIRE TO FINISHED GRADE I VAN =1
5" DIAMETER ACC POWER MODULE MAXIMUM WIRE FINISH GRADE === NN =0
CONTROLLER AS SPECIFIED. —= RIGID STEEL CONDUIT DISTANCE RUN OF 1,000 e e R UK e
SECURELY BOLT CONTROLLER FOR RCV WIRES. = R RO
TO WALL. INSTALL BACKUP Htm‘ //\\i///\\i///\\i///\\i///\\i///\\i///\\i/ 0
S
GROUND AS PER MFG. 8 Y IRE
. 2 NN NATIVE SOIL BACKFILL Q NN NN S
SPECIFICATIONS. - S COMPACT TO 95% COMPACTION \\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\ = ,
]:{/ OO% 12"%127X4” STEEL MODEL HFS-XXX MASTER VALVE N \\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\ e iy & St
1/2” DIAMETER RIGID - ~ JUNCTION BOX. NN NN o \/ e
STEEL CONDUIT FOR EESUng:FEE T%Ul;l[éu-éi MAIN LINE //\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\//\\\ o Renéwéi Date
SOURCE, INSTALL AS - WIRES WITH TERMINAL RRRRRRA |
: STRIP AS PER NN 2
oA FLECTRICAL Ly SPECIFICATIONS. SAKEIEIEIES T
' e e N i N = W = i e T LT 5% IRRIGATION DETAILS
ot BACKFILL WITH 100% COARSE SAND, = 11=]o
WATER JET & MECHANICALLY COMPACT :
i %é 50-0-0; x FCT FITTING SELECTION TO 90% OPTIMUM DENSITY. = AND NOTES
‘o S0-0-0-05vsereswil: ALLOW 48 HOURS TO SETTLE,
FINISHED GRADE. >~ AND BACKFILL AND COMPACT
I =I=nERE] ‘XL ) FCT100 1 INCH SCH. 40 WITH NATIVE SOIL. PROJECT
U TR 2" DIAMETER RIGID NOTE: MAIN LINE PIPE FCT150 15 INCH SCH. 40 90th Street
0 LONG SWEEP ELL *MW,‘ STEEL CONDUIT FOR INLET PIPE LENGTH OF SENSOR MUST BE MIN. MODEL FCT-XXX FCT158 15 INCH SCH. 80
2 : —H = RCV WIRES. 10X PIPE DIA. STRAIGHT, CLEAN RUN OF PIPE, - ”
' \ NOT FITTINGS OR TURNS. OUTLET PIPE LENGTH OF (SEE CHART TO SIZE) FC1200 2 INCH SCH. 40 * VN BEDDING - SANTA MDNICA
USE PVC SCH. 40 SENSOR MUST BE MIN. 5X PIPE DIA. OF STRAIGHT FCT208 2 INCH SCH. 80 47 MIN. 47 MIN.
O—— BELOW  GRADE. CLEAN RUN OF PIPE, NO FITTINGS OR TURNS. Eg%gg g mg: gg: gg AN
FCT400 4 INCH SCH: 40
3 WALL MOUNT CONTROLLER 5 HFS FLOW SENSOR 9 MAINLINE WITH SAND BEDDING

1"=1-0" FX-IR-FX-CONT-08 11/2"=1-0" FX-IR-HUNT-SENS-05 11/2"=1-0" FX-IR-FX-AUXEQ-13

L5.12
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